This is comparing nineteen different versions @& Hible. Most bibles have 1189 chapters; the niendet numbers
compare the verse, words and letters used in ga#h Bhe last column is the number of unique warded in that
version of the bible. The RSV was one of the ficsteduce the number of verses. The number of wandsletters
depend on how wordy and how large of words usede ldow the Luther’s bible used fewer words but meteers
and was based on the Latin translation. The fist &re based on the originals; they had only chfgteers only.

Hugo divided the Bible into chapters in 1250. Rol$tevens divided it into verses in 1551.

Old Hebrew OIld Testament only, 1450BC — 500 BC 92 23213 328623 1197002 41339
Old Greek New Testament only, 70 — 100 260 5P 140613 692533 13502
Latin Version of the bible, 400 1197 31407 536052874250 17201
There are extra chapters and verse in the Old Testaent, Ester and Daniel.

Woycliffe’s version of the Bible, 1382 1198 3139800863 3273359 18901
There are extra chapters and verse in the Old Testaent, 2 Chronicles, Ester and Daniel.

Luther's German version of the bible, 1541 1189 1302 696993 3160342 20799
Bishops Bible, 1568 1244 32587 840357 3512926 17663
Note Daniel has two new chapters, 13 and 14

Douay Rheims Bible, 1609 1191 31212 782572 348%H 13382
Note Daniel has two new chapters, 13 and 14

King James Version (1769) of the bible, 1611 1189 31102 789636 3222408 12568
King James Version AVof the bible, 1611 1189 31102 789815 3223331 12533
Webster's Bible, 1833 1189 31102 787986 3194467 12824
There are extra verses due splitting of verses, mibgbetween the books of Genesis through the Psalms
Darby’s English Translation, 1890 1189 31099 7364 3189757 14513
Young's Literal Translation of the bible, 1898 1189 31102 794020 3192578 12838
World English Bible, 1901 1189 31098 764769 IZ9 12894
American Standard Version of the bible, 1902 1189 31102 788199 3235501 12968
Bible in basic English, 1949 1189 31102 84033218083 6787
Revised Standard Version of the bible, 1951 1189 31080 724099 3046614 14222
Literal Translation (LITV) Jay P. Green, Sr., 1976 1189 31102 779295 3119777 12908
New International Version of the bible, 1978 1189 31086 724151 2968985 15212
New King James Bible, 1982 1189 31102 77089933101 13870
New Revised Standard Version of the bible, 1989 1189 31086 745611 3047006 14283
The Message, 2002 1189 31087 728315 3085623 21094



Old Hebrew Old Testament only 1450BC — 500 BC

BOOK

GENESI S
EXODUS
LEVI TI CUS
NUMBERS
DEUTERONOWY
JOSHUA
JUDGES
1SAMUEL
2SAMUEL

1KI NGS

2KI NGS

| SAI AH
JEREM AH
EZEKI EL
HOSEA

JCEL

AMOS
OBADI AH
JONAH

M CAH
NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
ZECHARI AH
MALACH
PSALMS
PROVERBS
JoB

SONG OF SCLOVON
RUTH
LAMENTATI ONS
ECCLESI ASTES
ESTHER

DANI EL

EZRA

NEHEM AH
1CHRONI CLES
2CHRONI CLES

Bl BLE AVERAGE

Uni que word count:
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BOOK
VERSE

COUNT

1533

1213

1289

943
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BOOK
WORD

COUNT

22145
17926
12809
17697
15252
10709
10503
14075
11733
13957
12999
18222
23199
20003
2578
1030
2188
312
736
1501
605
727
820
638
3339
931
22037
7830
9411
1367
1379
1696
3209
3212
6276
4033
5717
11688
14134

8426

BOOK  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
X-N TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
78064 50
63529 90
44790 117
63530 153
54892 187
39807 211
38944 232
51354 263
42180 287
50623 309
47837 334
66888 400
84913 452
74499 500
9385 514
3872 518
8033 527
1119 528
2700 532
5570 539
2252 542
2598 545
2996 548
2336 550
12432 564
3450 567
78834 717
26507 748
31862 790
5151 798
4947 802
5980 807
10969 819
12113 829
24291 841
15764 851
22513 864
44558 893
54920 929
30692

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1533

2746

3605

4894

5853

6511

7129

7940

8635

9452
10171
11462
12826
14099
14296
14369
14515
14536
14584
14689
14736
14792
14845
14883
15094
15149
17676
18591
19661
19778
19863
20017
20239
20406
20763
21043
21448
22391
23213
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WORD
TOTAL
COUNT

22145

40071

52880

70577

85829

96538
107041
121116
132849
146806
159805
178027
201226
221229
223807
224837
227025
227337
228073
229574
230179
230906
231726
232364
235703
236634
258671
266501
275912
277279
278658
280354
283563
286775
293051
297084
302801
314489
328623

Bl BLE VERSES
PER

TOTAL CHAPTER

LETTER

COUNT

78064
141593
186383
249913
304805
344612
383556
434910
477090
527713
575550
642438
727351
801850
811235
815107
823140
824259
826959
832529
834781
837379
840375
842711
855143
858593
937427
963934
995796

1000947
1005894
1011874
1022843
1034956
1059247
1075011
1097524
1142082
1197002

. 660
. 325
. 815
. 806
. 206
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. 429
. 161
. 958
. 136
. 760
. 561
. 231
. 521
.071
. 250
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
.071
. 333
. 847
. 516
. 476
. 625
. 250
. 800
. 500
. 700
. 750
. 000
. 154
. 517
. 833

. 987

WORDS LETTERS

VERSE

PER

. 446
. 778
. 912
. 729
. 904
. 275
. 995
. 355
. 882
. 083
. 079
. 115
. 008
. 713
. 086
. 110
. 986
. 857
. 333
. 295
. 872
. 982
L 472
. 789
. 825
. 927
. 721
. 557
. 795
. 684
. 224
. 013
. 455
. 234
. 580
. 404
. 116
. 394
. 195

. 157
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525
544
497
590
599
717
708
649
595
627
680
671
660
724
640
759
671
587
668
711
722
574
654
661
723
706
577
385
386
768
587
526
418
771
870
909
938
812
. 886

. 642



Old Greek New Testament only 70 - 100

BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BIBLE BIBLE BIBLE BIBLE VERSES WORDS LETTERS
NAMVE CHAPTER  VERSE WORD LETTER CHAPTER  VERSE WORD  LETTER PER PER PER
COUNT  COUNT  COUNT A-Q TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL TOTAL CHAPTER  VERSE WORD

COUNT ~ COUNT  COUNT  COUNT COUNT

MATTHEW 28 1071 18776 92028 28 1071 18776 92028 38.250 17.531 4.901
MARK 16 678 11645 58091 44 1749 30421 150119 42.375 17.176  4.988
LUKE 24 1151 19952 98128 68 2900 50373 248247 47.958 17.334 4.918
JOHN 21 879 15947 72502 89 3779 66320 320749 41.857 18.142 4.546
ACTS 28 1007 18809 97476 117 4786 85129 418225 35.964 18.678 5.182
ROVANS 16 433 7205 34914 133 5219 92334 453139 27.063 16.640 4.846
I CORI NTHI ANS 16 437 6928 33173 149 5656 99262 486312 27.313 15.854 4.788
'l CORI NTHI ANS 13 257 4517 22457 162 5913 103779 508769 19.769 17.576 4.972
GALATI ANS 6 149 2252 11186 168 6062 106031 519955 24.833 15.114  4.967
EPHESI ANS 6 155 2462 12179 174 6217 108493 532134 25.833 15.884  4.947
PHI LI PPI ANS 4 104 1642 8051 178 6321 110135 540185 26.000 15.788  4.903
COLCSSI ANS 4 95 1619 8002 182 6416 111754 548187 23.750 17.042 4.943
| THESSALONI ANS 5 89 1495 7480 187 6505 113249 555667 17.800 16.798 5.003
'l THESSALONI ANS 3 47 834 4087 190 6552 114083 559754 15.667 17.745 4.900
I TI MOTHY 6 113 1624 8987 196 6665 115707 568741 18.833 14.372 5.534
Il TI MOTHY 4 83 1252 6587 200 6748 116959 575328 20.750 15.084 5.261
TI TUS 3 46 664 3743 203 6794 117623 579071 15.333 14.435 5.637
PHI LEMON 1 25 340 1590 204 6819 117963 580661 25.000 13.600 4.676
HEBREWS 13 303 5001 26603 217 7122 122964 607264 23.308 16.505 5.320
JAMES 5 108 1764 8924 222 7230 124728 616188 21.600 16.333 5.059
| PETER 5 105 1726 9240 227 7335 126454 625428 21.000 16.438 5.353
Il PETER 3 61 1107 6094 230 7396 127561 631522 20.333 18.148 5.505
I JOHN 5 105 2177 9607 235 7501 129738 641129 21.000 20.733 4.413
Il JOHN 1 13 249 1154 236 7514 129987 642283 13.000 19.154 4.635
I JOHN 1 14 219 1107 237 7528 130206 643390 14.000 15.643 5.055
JUDE 1 25 453 2543 238 7553 130659 645933 25.000 18.120 5.614
REVELATI ON 22 404 9954 46600 260 7957 140613 692533 18.364 24.639 4.682
Bl BLE AVERAGE 3.939 120.6 2131 10493 30.604 17.672  4.925

Uni que word count 13502



Latin Version of the bible, 400

BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BIBLE BIBLE BIBLE BIBLE VERSES WORDS LETTERS
NAME CHAPTER  VERSE WORD LETTER CHAPTER  VERSE WORD  LETTER PER PER PER
COUNT  COUNT  COUNT A-Z TOTAL TOTAL  TOTAL TOTAL CHAPTER  VERSE WORD

COUNT ~ COUNT  COUNT  COUNT COUNT

GENESI S 50 1532 25217 133888 50 1532 25217 133888 30.640 16.460 5.309
EXQDUS 40 1211 20060 109958 90 2743 45277 243846 30.275 16.565 5.481
LEVI TI CUS 27 859 13775 76673 117 3602 59052 320519 31.815 16.036 5.566
NUMBERS 36 1288 19316 109599 153 4890 78368 430118 35.778 14.997 5.674
DEUTERONOWY 34 959 18502 97871 187 5849 96870 527989 28.206 19.293 5.290
JOSHUA 24 658 12154 67223 211 6507 109024 595212 27.417 18.471 5.531
JUDGES 21 618 12625 69387 232 7125 121649 664599 29.429 20.429 5.496
RUTH 4 85 1784 9290 236 7210 123433 673889 21.250 20.988 @ 5.207
1 SAMUEL 31 810 18097 92960 267 8020 141530 766849 26.129 22.342 5.137
2 SAMUEL 24 695 14512 75024 291 8715 156042 841873 28.958 20.881 5.170
1 KINGS 22 816 17225 90866 313 9531 173267 932739 37.091 21.109 5.275
2 KINGS 25 719 15965 84811 338 10250 189232 1017550 28.760 22.204 5.312
1 CHRONI CLES 29 942 14342 77416 367 11192 203574 1094966 32.483 15.225 5.398
2 CHRONI CLES 36 822 17939 99866 403 12014 221513 1194832 22.833 21.824 5.567
EZRA 10 280 5104 27771 413 12294 226617 1222603 28.000 18.229 5.441
NEHEM AH 13 405 7352 39375 426 12699 233969 1261978 31.154 18.153 5.356
ESTHER 16 275 5964 33380 442 12974 239933 1295358 17.188 21.687 5.597
JoB 42 1070 12532 67101 484 14044 252465 1362459 25.476 11.712 5.354
PSALMS 150 2566 29093 158200 634 16610 281558 1520659 17.107 11.338 5.438
PROVERBS 31 915 9904 55759 665 17525 291462 1576418 29.516 10.824 5.630
ECCLESI ASTES 12 222 3795 20002 677 17747 295257 1596420 18.500 17.095 5.271
SONG OF SOLQOVON 8 116 1782 9664 685 17863 297039 1606084 14.500 15.362 5.423
| SAI AH 66 1292 24572 131436 751 19155 321611 1737520 19.576 19.019 5.349
JEREM AH 52 1364 29503 155310 803 20519 351114 1892830 26.231 21.630 5.264
LAMENTATI ONS 5 154 2386 13245 808 20673 353500 1906075 30.800 15.494 5.551
EZEKI EL 48 1273 26801 141197 856 21946 380301 2047272 26.521 21.053 5.268
DANI AL 14 464 9870 53194 870 22410 390171 2100466 33.143 21.272 5.389
HOSEA 14 197 3497 18568 884 22607 393668 2119034 14.071 17.751 5.310
JOEL 3 73 1356 7348 887 22680 395024 2126382 24.333 18.575 5.419
AMOS 9 146 2794 14939 896 22826 397818 2141321 16.222 19.137 5.347
OBADI AH 1 21 425 2260 897 22847 398243 2143581 21.000 20.238 5.318
JONAH 4 48 962 4648 901 22895 399205 2148229 12.000 20.042 4.832
M CAH 7 105 2069 11093 908 23000 401274 2159322 15.000 19.705 5.362
NAHUM 3 47 849 4750 911 23047 402123 2164072 15.667 18.064 5.595
HABAKKUK 3 56 1008 5429 914 23103 403131 2169501 18.667 18.000 5.386
ZEPHANI AH 3 53 1064 5771 917 23156 404195 2175272 17.667 20.075 5.424
HAGGAI 2 38 793 4193 919 23194 404988 2179465 19.000 20.868 5.288
ZECHARI AH 14 211 4366 22541 933 23405 409354 2202006 15.071 20.692 5.163
MALACHI 4 55 1220 6415 937 23460 410574 2208421 13.750 22.182 5.258
MATTHEW 28 1070 16435 86341 965 24530 427009 2294762 38.214 15.360 5.253
MARK 16 678 10284 54157 981 25208 437293 2348919 42.375 15.168 5.266
LUKE 24 1151 18004 93511 1005 26359 455297 2442430 47.958 15.642 5.194
JOHN 21 878 14026 68634 1026 27237 469323 2511064 41.810 15.975 4.893
ACTS 28 1000 16563 92021 1054 28237 485886 2603085 35.714 16.563 5.556
ROVANS 16 432 6509 35096 1070 28669 492395 2638181 27.000 15.067 5.392
I CORI NTHI ANS 16 437 6386 34235 1086 29106 498781 2672416 27.313 14.613 5.361
'l CORI NTHI ANS 13 257 4272 23005 1099 29363 503053 2695421 19.769 16.623 5.385
GALATI ANS 6 149 2110 11381 1105 29512 505163 2706802 24.833 14.161 5.394
EPHESI ANS 6 155 2136 11878 1111 29667 507299 2718680 25.833 13.781 5.561
PHI LI PPI ANS 4 104 1556 8299 1115 29771 508855 2726979 26.000 14.962 5.334
COLCSSI ANS 4 95 1442 7851 1119 29866 510297 2734830 23.750 15.179  5.445
| THESSALONI ANS 5 89 1392 7295 1124 29955 511689 2742125 17.800 15.640 5.241
'l THESSALONI ANS 3 47 743 3948 1127 30002 512432 2746073 15.667 15.809 5.314
I TI MOTHY 6 113 1575 9023 1133 30115 514007 2755096 18.833 13.938 5.729
Il TI MOTHY 4 83 1154 6356 1137 30198 515161 2761452 20.750 13.904 5.508
TI TUS 3 46 652 3726 1140 30244 515813 2765178 15.333 14.174 5.715
PHI LEMON 1 25 317 1560 1141 30269 516130 2766738 25.000 12.680 4.921
HEBREWS 13 303 4580 26509 1154 30572 520710 2793247 23.308 15.116 5.788
JAMES 5 108 1632 9100 1159 30680 522342 2802347 21.600 15.111 5.576
| PETER 5 105 1624 9520 1164 30785 523966 2811867 21.000 15.467 5.862
Il PETER 3 61 1033 6096 1167 30846 524999 2817963 20.333 16.934 5.901
I JOHN 5 105 1854 8985 1172 30951 526853 2826948 21.000 17.657 4.846
Il JOHN 1 13 218 1097 1173 30964 527071 2828045 13.000 16.769 5.032
I JOHN 1 14 212 1148 1174 30978 527283 2829193 14.000 15.143 5.415
JUDE 1 25 420 2547 1175 31003 527703 2831740 25.000 16.800 6.064
REVELATI ON 22 404 8348 42510 1197 31407 536051 2874250 18.364 20.663 5.092
Bl BLE AVERAGE 18.136  475.9 8122 43549 26.238 17.068 5.362

Uni que word count 17201
There are extra chapters and verse in the Od Testament, Ester and Daniel.



BOOK

GENESI S
EXQDUS
LEVI TI CUS
NUMBERS
DEUTERONOWY
JOSHUA
JUDGES

RUTH

1 SAMUEL

2 SAMUEL

1 KINGS

2 KINGS

1 CHRONI CLES
2 CHRONI CLES
EZRA

NEHEM AH
ESTHER

JoB

PSALMS
PROVERBS
ECCLESI ASTES
SONG OF SOLOVON
| SAI AH
JEREM AH
LAMENTATI ONS
EZEKI EL

DANI EL

HOSEA

JOEL

AMOS

OBADI AH
JONAH

M CAH

NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
ZECHARI AH
MALACH
MATTHEW
MARK

LUKE

JOHN

ACTS

ROVANS

I CORI NTHI ANS
'l CORI NTHI ANS
GALATI ANS
EPHESI ANS
PHI LI PPI ANS
COLCSSI ANS

| THESSALONI ANS
'l THESSALONI ANS
I TI MOTHY

Il TI MOTHY
TI TUS

PHI LEMON
HEBREWS
JAMES

| PETER

Il PETER

I JOHN

Il JOHN

I JOHN
JUDE
REVELATI ON
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18.152

Uni que word count 18901

There are extra chapters and verse in the O d Testanent,

Wycliffe’s version of the Bible, 1382

BOOK
VERSE
COUNT

1527
1207
855
1284
960
658
615
85
806
696
817
719
940
819
279
402
275
1067
2531

404

475.7

BOOK
WORD
COUNT

37133
31304
22371
30527
27762
18185
18994
2681
26188
21723
25118
23789
20500
26834
7438
10699
8975
18867
45794
16099
5615
2706
37865
43719
3506
40906
15801
5357
2029
4276
665
1329
3163
1255
1555
1660
1177
6484
1784
23400
14952
25808
19028
24265
9314
9259
5937
2998
2976
2175
2005
1849
1013
2262
1619
919
426
6775
2345
2455
1522
2471
319
300
640
11998

12134

BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
152360 50
129518 90
92053 117
128465 153
112115 187
74876 211
78291 232
10817 236
105831 267
88323 291
102470 313
97544 338
89088 367
113013 404
31447 414
44728 427
38226 443
78114 485
185384 635
66332 666
22598 678
10997 686
153713 752
176167 804
14591 809
164782 857
65962 871
21365 885
8238 888
17023 897
2740 898
5048 902
12726 909
5473 912
6454 915
6785 918
4655 920
25655 934
7117 938
94356 966
60034 982
102234 1006
74665 1027
100256 1055
37824 1071
36620 1087
23711 1100
12186 1106
12092 1112
8635 1116
8181 1120
7382 1125
4101 1128
9809 1134
6945 1138
4035 1141
1702 1142
28382 1155
9536 1160
10118 1165
6630 1168
9490 1173
1262 1174
1288 1175
2787 1176
48014 1198
49596

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1527

2734

3589

4873

5833

6491

7106

7191

7997

8693

9510
10229
11169
11988
12267
12669
12944
14011
16542
17457
17679
17795
19088
20450
20605
21876
22407
22605
22678
22825
22846
22894
22998
23045
23101
23154
23192
23403
23458
24525
25201
26352
27230
28233
28664
29101
29356
29503
29658
29762
29857
29945
29991
30104
30186
30232
30257
30560
30668
30772
30833
30938
30951
30965
30990
31394

2 Chronicles,

Bl BLE
WORD
TOTAL
COUNT

37133

68437

90808
121335
149097
167282
186276
188957
215145
236868
261986
285775
306275
333109
340547
351246
360221
379088
424882
440981
446596
449302
487167
530886
534392
575298
591099
596456
598485
602761
603426
604755
607918
609173
610728
612388
613565
620049
621833
645233
660185
685993
705021
729286
738600
747859
753796
756794
759770
761945
763950
765799
766812
769074
770693
771612
772038
778813
781158
783613
785135
787606
787925
788225
788865
800863

Ester

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

152360 30
281878 30
373931 31
502396 35
614511 28
689387 27
767678 29
778495 21
884326 26
972649 29
1075119 37
1172663 28
1261751 32
1374764 22
1406211 27
1450939 30
1489165 17
1567279 25
1752663 16
1818995 29
1841593 18
1852590 14
2006303 19
2182470 26
2197061 31
2361843 26
2427805 37
2449170 14
2457408 24
2474431 16
2477171 21
2482219 12
2494945 14
2500418 15
2506872 18
2513657 17
2518312 19
2543967 15
2551084 13
2645440 38
2705474 42
2807708 47
2882373 41
2982629 35
3020453 26
3057073 27
3080784 19
3092970 24
3105062 25
3113697 26
3121878 23
3129260 17
3133361 15
3143170 18
3150115 20
3154150 15
3155852 25
3184234 23
3193770 21
3203888 20
3210518 20
3220008 21
3221270 13
3222558 14
3225345 25
3273359 18

26.

and Dani el .

VERSES

PER

CHAPTER

540
175
667
667
235
417
286
250
000
000
136
760
414
135
900
923
188
405
873
516
500
500
591
192
000
479
929
143
333
333
000
000
857
667
667
667
000
071
750
107
250
958
810
821
938
313
615
500
833
000
750
600
333
833
500
333
000
308
600
800
333
000
000
000
000
364

205

WORDS LETTERS

PER PER
VERSE WORD
24.318  4.103
25.935 4.137
26.165 4.115
23.775  4.208
28.919 4.038
27.637  4.117
30.885 4.122
31.541  4.035
32.491 4.041
31.211  4.066
30.744  4.080
33.086  4.100
21.809  4.346
32.764  4.212
26.659  4.228
26.614  4.181
32.636  4.259
17.682  4.140
18.093  4.048
17.595 4.120
25.293 4.025
23.328 4.064
29.285 4.060
32.099 4.030
22.619 4.162
32.184  4.028
29.757  4.175
27.056  3.988
27.795  4.060
29.088 3.981
31.667 4.120
27.688  3.798
30.413 4.023
26.702 4.361
27.768  4.150
31.321  4.087
30.974  3.955
30.730  3.957
32.436  3.989
21.931 4.032
22.118 4.015
22.422 3.961
21.672 3.924
24.192  4.132
21.610 4.061
21.188  3.955
23.282 3.994
20.395 4.065
19.200 4.063
20.913 3.970
21.105 4.080
21.011  3.992
22.022 4.048
20.018 4.336
19.744  4.290
19.978 4.391
17.040  3.995
22.360 4.189
21.713  4.067
23.606 4.121
24.951  4.356
23.533 3.841
24.538  3.956
21.429 4,293
25.600 4.355
29.698  4.002
25.510 4.087



BOOK

GENESI S
EXQDUS
LEVI TI CUS
NUMBERS
DEUTERONOWY
JOSHUA
JUDGES

RUTH

1 SAMUEL

2 SAMUEL

1 KINGS

2 KINGS

1 CHRONI CLES
2 CHRONI CLES
EZRA

NEHEM AH
ESTHER

JoB

PSALMS
PROVERBS
ECCLESI ASTES
SONG OF SOLOVON
| SAI AH
JEREM AH
LAMENTATI ONS
EZEKI EL

DANI AL

HOSEA

JOEL

AMOS

OBADI AH
JONAH

M CAH

NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
ZECHARI AH
MALACH
MATTHEW
MARK

LUKE

JOHN

ACTS

ROVANS

I CORI NTHI ANS
'l CORI NTHI ANS
GALATI ANS
EPHESI ANS
PHI LI PPI ANS
COLCSSI ANS

| THESSALONI ANS
'l THESSALONI ANS
I TI MOTHY

Il TI MOTHY
TI TUS

PHI LEMON
HEBREWS
JAMES

| PETER

Il PETER

I JOHN

Il JOHN

I JOHN
JUDE
REVELATI ON

Bl BLE AVERAGE

Luther’'s German version of the bible, 1541

BOOK
CHAPTER
COUNT

[y
NFRPRPPOWAUWRFROWAOODWOUOR™D

N

18. 015

Uni que word count 20799

BOOK
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859
1288
959
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618
85
810
695
816
719
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406
167
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2461
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BOOK
WORD
COUNT

33812
26585
20088
26546
24900
15890
16703
2261
22237
18205
21438
20393
17129
22769
6145
8875
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13404
4863
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973
2114
1546
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413
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2255
1452
2391
287
289
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10860
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BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
149469 50
120163 90
90936 117
123430 153
110152 187
72374 211
74703 232
9872 236
98115 267
79990 291
94594 313
90052 338
81897 367
103729 403
29908 413
42543 426
22378 436
74787 478
171902 628
61323 659
21395 671
11011 679
149323 745
171655 797
14279 802
153953 850
47183 862
21626 876
8173 879
17162 888
2713 889
5017 893
12342 900
5365 903
6148 906
6520 909
4439 911
25059 925
7276 929
99769 957
62192 973
106355 997
78830 1018
103773 1046
42822 1062
40900 1078
26759 1091
13838 1097
13731 1103
9548 1107
9008 1111
8329 1116
4536 1119
10470 1125
7421 1129
4364 1132
1905 1133
30372 1146
10136 1151
10957 1156
7226 1159
10172 1164
1292 1165
1261 1166
2856 1167
48564 1189
47884
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VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1533

2746

3605

4893

5852

6510

7128

7213

8023

8718

9534
10253
11195
12017
12297
12703
12870
13940
16401
17316
17538
17655
18947
20311
20465
21738
22095
22292
22365
22511
22532
22580
22685
22732
22788
22841
22879
23090
23145
24216
24894
26045
26924
27931
28364
28801
29058
29207
29362
29466
29561
29650
29697
29810
29893
29939
29964
30267
30375
30480
30541
30646
30659
30673
30698
31102
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WORD
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COUNT

33812

60397

80485
107031
131931
147821
164524
166785
189022
207227
228665
249058
266187
288956
295101
303976
308942
325577
363413
376817
381680
384027
416647
454106
457223
490949
501180
505935
507684
511444
512018
513182
515879
517038
518394
519792
520753
526285
527895
550079
564162
588317
606398
629061
638145
646970
652768
655714
658601
660662
662573
664346
665319
667433
668979
669849
670262
676682
678887
681142
682594
684985
685272
685561
686133
696993

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

149469

269632

360568

483998

594150

666524

741227

751099

849214

929204
1023798
1113850
1195747
1299476
1329384
1371927
1394305
1469092
1640994
1702317
1723712
1734723
1884046
2055701
2069980
2223933
2271116
2292742
2300915
2318077
2320790
2325807
2338149
2343514
2349662
2356182
2360621
2385680
2392956
2492725
2554917
2661272
2740102
2843875
2886697
2927597
2954356
2968194
2981925
2991473
3000481
3008810
3013346
3023816
3031237
3035601
3037506
3067878
3078014
3088971
3096197
3106369
3107661
3108922
3111778
3160342
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. 660
. 325
. 815
. 778
. 206
. 417
. 429
. 250
. 129
. 958
. 091
. 760
. 483
. 833
. 000
. 231
. 700
. 476
. 407
. 516
. 500
. 625
. 576
. 231
. 800
.521
. 750
. 071
. 333
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
. 071
. 750
. 250
. 375
. 958
. 857
. 964
. 063
. 313
. 769
. 833
. 833
. 000
. 750
. 800
. 667
. 833
. 750
. 333
. 000
. 308
. 600
. 000
. 333
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 364

. 158

WORDS LETTERS

PER PER
VERSE WORD
22.056  4.421
21.917  4.520
23.385 4.527
20.610 4.650
25.965 4.424
24.149  4.555
27.028  4.472
26.600 4.366
27.453  4.412
26.194  4.394
26.272  4.412
28.363  4.416
18.184 4.781
27.700  4.556
21.946  4.867
21.860 4.794
29.737  4.506
15.547  4.496
15.374  4.543
14.649  4.575
21.905  4.400
20.060 4.692
25.248 4.578
27.463  4.582
20.240 4.581
26.493  4.565
28.658 4.612
24.137  4.548
23.959 4.673
25.753 4.564
27.333 4.726
24.250 4.310
25.686  4.576
24.660 4.629
24.214  4.534
26.377 4.664
25.289 4.619
26.218 4.530
29.273  4.519
20.713  4.497
20.771  4.416
20.986  4.403
20.570  4.360
22.505 4.579
20.979 4.714
20.195 4.635
22.560 4.615
19.772  4.697
18.626  4.756
19.817 4.633
20.116 4.714
19.921  4.698
20.702 4.662
18.708  4.953
18.627  4.800
18.913 5.016
16.520 4.613
21.188 4.731
20.417  4.597
21.476  4.859
23.803  4.977
22.771  4.254
22.077  4.502
20.643  4.363
22.880  4.993
26.881  4.472
22.410 4.534



Bishops Bible, 1568

BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BIBLE BIBLE BIBLE BIBLE VERSES WORDS LETTERS
NAMVE CHAPTER  VERSE WORD LETTER CHAPTER  VERSE WORD  LETTER PER PER PER

COUNT  COUNT  COUNT A-Z TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL CHAPTER  VERSE WORD

COUNT  COUNT  COUNT  COUNT COUNT

GENESI S 50 1533 38010 155664 50 1533 38010 155664 30.660 24.795 4. 095
EXODUS 40 1213 31940 132786 90 2746 69950 288450 30.325 26.331 4. 157
LEVI TI CUS 27 859 23855 99304 117 3605 93805 387754 31.815 27.771 4.163
NUMBERS 36 1288 32186 137685 153 4893 125991 525439 35.778 24.989 4.278
DEUTERONOWY 34 959 27971 115326 187 5852 153962 640765 28.206 29.167 4.123
JOSHUA 24 658 18485 78183 211 6510 172447 718948 27.417 28.093 4.230
JUDGES 21 618 18748 77059 232 7128 191195 796007 29.429 30.337 4.110
RUTH 4 85 2552 10050 236 7213 193747 806057 21.250 30.024 3.938
1 SAMUEL 31 810 24766 100149 267 8023 218513 906206 26.129 30.575 4.044
2 SAMUEL 24 695 20326 82602 291 8718 238839 988808 28.958 29. 246 4.064
1 KI NGS 22 816 24481 100166 313 9534 263320 1088974 37.091 30.001 4.092
2 KINGS 25 719 23676 95925 338 10253 286996 1184899 28.760 32.929 4.052
1 CHRONI CLES 29 942 20155 87545 367 11195 307151 1272444 32.483 21.396 4.344
2 CHRONI CLES 36 822 26203 111158 403 12017 333354 1383602 22.833 31.877 4.242
EZRA 10 280 7347 32124 413 12297 340701 1415726 28.000 26.239 4,372
NEHEM AH 13 406 10461 45400 426 12703 351162 1461126 31.231 25.766 4. 340
ESTHER 16 264 8592 37149 442 12967 359754 1498275 16.500 32.545 4.324
JoB 42 1070 19208 79066 484 14037 378962 1577341 25.476 17.951 4.116
PSALMS 150 2461 46823 194597 634 16498 425785 1771938 16.407 19.026 4.156
PROVERBS 31 915 15658 67524 665 17413 441443 1839462 29.516 17.113 4.312
ECCLESI ASTES 12 222 5882 24098 677 17635 447325 1863560 18.500 26.495 4.097
SONG OF SCLOVON 8 117 2907 11725 685 17752 450232 1875285 14.625 24.846 4.033
| SAI AH 66 1292 38063 161180 751 19044 488295 2036465 19.576 29.461 4.235
JEREM AH 52 1364 42861 182207 803 20408 531156 2218672 26.231 31.423 4,251
LAMENTATI ONS 52 1364 42861 182207 855 21772 574017 2400879 26.231 31.423 4,251
EZEKI EL 48 1273 38924 163088 903 23045 612941 2563967 26.521 30.577 4.190
DANI AL 14 535 15845 66571 917 23580 628786 2630538 38.214 29.617 4.201
HOSEA 14 197 5283 22315 931 23777 634069 2652853 14.071 26.817 4.224
JCEL 3 73 2032 8603 934 23850 636101 2661456 24.333 27.836 4.234
AMOS 9 146 4133 16901 943 23996 640234 2678357 16.222 28.308 4.089
OBADI AH 1 21 643 2800 944 24017 640877 2681157 21.000 30.619 4. 355
JONAH 4 48 1303 5180 948 24065 642180 2686337 12.000 27.146 3.975
M CAH 7 105 3106 13132 955 24170 645286 2699469 15.000 29.581 4.228
NAHUM 3 47 1247 5496 958 24217 646533 2704965 15.667 26.532 4. 407
HABAKKUK 3 56 1458 6203 961 24273 647991 2711168 18.667 26.036 4.254
ZEPHANI AH 3 53 1595 6718 964 24326 649586 2717886 17.667 30.094 4,212
HAGGAI 2 38 1147 4609 966 24364 650733 2722495 19.000 30.184 4.018
ZECHARI AH 14 211 6252 25679 980 24575 656985 2748174 15.071 29.630 4.107
MALACHI 4 55 1751 7241 984 24630 658736 2755415 13.750 31.836 4.135
MATTHEW 28 1071 23671 98559 1012 25701 682407 2853974 38.250 22.102 4.164
MARK 16 678 15367 63156 1028 26379 697774 2917130 42.375 22.665 4.110
LUKE 24 1151 26037 106825 1052 27530 723811 3023955 47.958 22.621 4.103
JOHN 21 879 19219 77386 1073 28409 743030 3101341 41.857 21.865 4.027
ACTS 28 1007 24550 103967 1101 29416 767580 3205308 35.964 24.379 4.235
ROVANS 16 433 9483 40323 1117 29849 777063 3245631 27.063 21.901 4,252
I CORI NTHI ANS 16 437 9453 38732 1133 30286 786516 3284363 27.313 21.632 4.097
Il CORI NTHI ANS 13 257 6227 25846 1146 30543 792743 3310209 19.769 24.230 4.151
GALATI ANS 6 149 3121 13119 1152 30692 795864 3323328 24.833 20.946 4.203
EPHESI ANS 6 155 3001 12999 1158 30847 798865 3336327 25.833 19.361 4.332
PHI LI PPl ANS 1 25 432 1846 1159 30872 799297 3338173 25.000 17.280 4.273
COLGSSI ANS 4 95 1962 8491 1163 30967 801259 3346664 23.750 20.653 4.328
I THESSALONI ANS 5 89 1842 7702 1168 31056 803101 3354366 17.800 20.697 4.181
Il THESSALONI ANS 3 47 1026 4367 1171 31103 804127 3358733 15.667 21.830 4. 256
I TI MOTHY 6 113 2287 10415 1177 31216 806414 3369148 18.833 20.239 4.554
Il TI MOTHY 4 83 1669 7396 1181 31299 808083 3376544 20.750 20.108 4.431
TI TUS 3 46 905 4215 1184 31345 808988 3380759 15.333 19.674 4. 657
PHI LEMON 4 104 2172 9128 1188 31449 811160 3389887 26.000 20.885 4.203
HEBREWS 13 303 6957 30189 1201 31752 818117 3420076 23.308 22.960 4. 339
JAMES 5 108 2347 9895 1206 31860 820464 3429971 21.600 21.731 4.216
I PETER 5 105 2589 11178 1211 31965 823053 3441149 21.000 24.657 4,317
I'l PETER 3 61 1610 7285 1214 32026 824663 3448434 20.333 26.393 4.525
I JOHN 5 105 2506 10009 1219 32131 827169 3458443 21.000 23.867 3.994
Il JOHN 1 13 302 1248 1220 32144 827471 3459691 13.000 23.231 4.132
111 JOHN 1 14 299 1275 1221 32158 827770 3460966 14.000 21.357 4.264
JUDE 1 25 636 2931 1222 32183 828406 3463897 25.000 25.440 4.608
REVELATI ON 22 404 11951 49029 1244 32587 840357 3512926 18.364 29.582 4.103
Bl BLE AVERAGE 18. 848 493.7 12733 53226 26.195 25.788 4.180

Not e Deni al has two new chapters 13 and 14
Uni que word count 17663
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1529
1210
858
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85
811
694
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404
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Douay Rheims Bible, 1609

BOOK
WORD
COUNT

36253
30516
21711
29741
27011
17866
18608
2596
25406
20711
24363
23338
20013
25946
7343
10491
5915
18711
44902
15703
5551
2633
36982
43156
3645
39841
14331
5336
2066
4235
674
1350
3202
1315
1533
1684
1162
6501
1768
23307
14893
25537
18966
24014
9042
9485
5979
3076
3043
2197
1995
1862
1024
2224
1632
911
456
6781
2320
2417
1529
2499
305
317
618
12034
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has two new chapters 13 and 14

BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
144691 50
123322 90
88190 117
123270 153
108400 187
73301 211
75666 232
10233 236
100479 267
82017 291
97023 313
92323 338
83577 367
106987 403
31066 413
43707 426
24745 436
74849 478
179263 628
64719 659
22144 671
10489 679
148657 745
173842 797
14930 802
160100 850
58825 864
21548 878
8554 881
16754 890
2718 891
5029 895
12814 902
5514 905
6238 908
6825 911
4535 913
25372 927
6969 931
94401 959
59920 975
102073 999
74478 1020
100500 1048
37101 1064
37578 1080
24534 1093
12431 1099
12755 1105
8998 1109
8426 1113
7626 1118
4202 1121
9883 1127
7027 1131
4017 1134
1858 1135
28718 1148
9529 1153
10368 1158
6809 1161
9765 1166
1226 1167
1336 1168
2887 1169
48122 1191
47974
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1529

2739

3597

4886

5847

6506

7124

7209

8020

8714

9531
10250
11191
12015
12295
12699
12866
13934
16465
17380
17602
17718
18992
20355
20509
21781
22245
22443
22516
22662
22683
22731
22835
22882
22938
22991
23029
23240
23295
24365
25042
26193
27062
28066
28481
28918
29173
29322
29477
29581
29676
29762
29808
29921
30004
30050
30075
30377
30485
30590
30651
30756
30769
30783
30808
31213
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WORD
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COUNT

36253

66769

88480
118221
145232
163098
181706
184302
209708
230419
254782
278120
298133
324079
331422
341913
347828
366539
411441
427144
432695
435328
472310
515466
519111
558952
573283
578619
580685
584920
585594
586944
590146
591461
592994
594678
595840
602341
604109
627416
642309
667846
686812
710826
719868
729353
735332
738408
741451
743648
745643
747505
748529
750753
752385
753296
753752
760533
762853
765270
766799
769298
769603
769920
770538
782572
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LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

144691

268013

356203

479473

587873

661174

736840

747073

847552

929569
1026592
1118915
1202492
1309479
1340545
1384252
1408997
1483846
1663109
1727828
1749972
1760461
1909118
2082960
2097890
2257990
2316815
2338363
2346917
2363671
2366389
2371418
2384232
2389746
2395984
2402809
2407344
2432716
2439685
2534086
2594006
2696079
2770557
2871057
2908158
2945736
2970270
2982701
2995456
3004454
3012880
3020506
3024708
3034591
3041618
3045635
3047493
3076211
3085740
3096108
3102917
3112682
3113908
3115244
3118131
3166253
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CHAPTER

. 580
. 250
. 778
. 806
. 265
. 458
. 429
. 250
. 161
. 917
. 136
. 760
. 448
. 889
. 000
. 077
. 700
. 429
. 873
. 516
. 500
. 500
. 303
. 212
. 800
. 500
. 143
. 143
. 333
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 857
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
. 071
. 750
. 214
. 313
. 958
. 381
. 857
. 938
. 313
. 615
. 833
. 833
. 000
. 750
. 200
. 333
. 833
. 750
. 333
. 000
. 231
. 600
. 000
. 333
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 409

. 207

WORDS LETTERS

PER PER
VERSE WORD
23.710 3.991
25.220 4.041
25.304 4.062
23.073  4.145
28.107  4.013
27.111  4.103
30.110 4.066
30.541  3.942
31.327  3.955
29.843  3.960
29.820 3.982
32.459  3.956
21.268 4.176
31.488  4.123
26.225 4.231
25.968 4.166
35.419 4.183
17.520 4.000
17.741  3.992
17.162 4.121
25.005 3.989
22.698 3.984
29.028 4.020
31.663 4.028
23.669  4.096
31.322 4.018
30.886  4.105
26.949  4.038
28.301 4.140
29.007  3.956
32.095 4.033
28.125 3.725
30.788  4.002
27.979  4.193
27.375  4.069
31.774  4.053
30.579  3.903
30.810 3.903
32.145  3.942
21.782  4.050
21.999 4.023
22.187  3.997
21.825  3.927
23.918 4.185
21.788  4.103
21.705 3.962
23.447  4.103
20.644 4.041
19.632 4.192
21.125 4.096
21.000 4.224
21.651  4.096
22.261 4.104
19.681  4.444
19.663  4.306
19.804  4.409
18.240 4.075
22.454 4,235
21.481  4.107
23.019  4.290
25.066  4.453
23.800 3.908
23.462  4.020
22.643  4.215
24.720 4.672
29.714  3.999
25.072  4.046



King James Version of the bible (1769 version speig changes), 1611

BOOK
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LAMENTATI ONS
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JONAH

M CAH

NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
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MARK
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ACTS
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I CORI NTHI ANS
'l CORI NTHI ANS
GALATI ANS
EPHESI ANS
PHI LI PPI ANS
COLCSSI ANS

| THESSALONI ANS
'l THESSALONI ANS
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Il TI MOTHY
TI TUS

PHI LEMON
HEBREWS
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Il PETER
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Il JOHN

I JOHN
JUDE
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18. 015
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BOOK
VERSE
COUNT

1533
1213
859
1288
959
658
618
85
810
695
816
719
942
822
280
406
167
1070
2461

404

471.2

BOOK
WORD
COUNT

38265
32689
24541
32893
28351
18852
18966
2574
25048
20599
24512
23519
20365
26069
7440
10480
5633
18098
42684
15038
5580
2658
37040
42654
3411
39402
11602
5174
2033
4216
669
1320
3152
1284
1475
1616
1130
6443
1781
23684
15166
25939
19094
24245
9422
9462
6065
3084
3022
2183
1979
1837
1022
2244
1666
896
430
6897
2304
2474
1553
2517
298
294
608
11995

11964

BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
151841 50
131764 90
98919 117
137870 153
113982 187
78362 211
76834 232
9999 236
100194 267
82478 291
98688 313
93612 338
86608 367
109281 403
31701 413
44697 426
23737 436
73238 478
173920 628
62668 659
21968 671
10540 679
150959 745
174337 797
14165 802
160027 850
48437 862
21119 876
8357 879
16985 888
2818 889
5087 893
12716 900
5421 903
6209 906
6640 909
4400 911
25547 925
7124 929
96631 957
61319 973
104286 997
75496 1018
101698 1046
39287 1062
37936 1078
24958 1091
12645 1097
12822 1103
9029 1107
8418 1111
7542 1116
4275 1119
10061 1125
7246 1129
4067 1132
1817 1133
29322 1146
9432 1151
10581 1156
6937 1159
9849 1164
1204 1165
1250 1166
2811 1167
48240 1189
48824

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1533

2746

3605

4893

5852

6510

7128

7213

8023

8718

9534
10253
11195
12017
12297
12703
12870
13940
16401
17316
17538
17655
18947
20311
20465
21738
22095
22292
22365
22511
22532
22580
22685
22732
22788
22841
22879
23090
23145
24216
24894
26045
26924
27931
28364
28801
29058
29207
29362
29466
29561
29650
29697
29810
29893
29939
29964
30267
30375
30480
30541
30646
30659
30673
30698
31102

Bl BLE
WORD
TOTAL
COUNT

38265

70954

95495
128388
156739
175591
194557
197131
222179
242778
267290
290809
311174
337243
344683
355163
360796
378894
421578
436616
442196
444854
481894
524548
527959
567361
578963
584137
586170
590386
591055
592375
595527
596811
598286
599902
601032
607475
609256
632940
648106
674045
693139
717384
726806
736268
742333
745417
748439
750622
752601
754438
755460
757704
759370
760266
760696
767593
769897
772371
773924
776441
776739
777033
777641
789636

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

151841

283605

382524

520394

634376

712738

789572

799571

899765

982243
1080931
1174543
1261151
1370432
1402133
1446830
1470567
1543805
1717725
1780393
1802361
1812901
1963860
2138197
2152362
2312389
2360826
2381945
2390302
2407287
2410105
2415192
2427908
2433329
2439538
2446178
2450578
2476125
2483249
2579880
2641199
2745485
2820981
2922679
2961966
2999902
3024860
3037505
3050327
3059356
3067774
3075316
3079591
3089652
3096898
3100965
3102782
3132104
3141536
3152117
3159054
3168903
3170107
3171357
3174168
3222408

VERSES

PER

CHAPTER

. 660
. 325
. 815
. 778
. 206
. 417
. 429
. 250
. 129
. 958
. 091
. 760
. 483
. 833
. 000
. 231
. 700
. 476
. 407
. 516
. 500
. 625
. 576
. 231
. 800
.521
. 750
. 071
. 333
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
. 071
. 750
. 250
. 375
. 958
. 857
. 964
. 063
. 313
. 769
. 833
. 833
. 000
. 750
. 800
. 667
. 833
. 750
. 333
. 000
. 308
. 600
. 000
. 333
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 364

. 158

WORDS LETTERS

PER PER
VERSE WORD
24.961  3.968
26.949 4.031
28.569 4.031
25.538 4.191
29.563  4.020
28.650  4.157
30.689 4.051
30.282  3.885
30.923 4.000
29.639 4.004
30.039 4.026
32.711  3.980
21.619  4.253
31.714 4.192
26.571  4.261
25.813  4.265
33.731  4.214
16.914  4.047
17.344  4.075
16.435 4.167
25.135 3.937
22.718  3.965
28.669 4.076
31.271  4.087
22.149  4.153
30.952 4.061
32.499  4.175
26.264  4.082
27.849  4.111
28.877  4.029
31.857 4.212
27.500 3.854
30.019 4.034
27.319  4.222
26.339  4.209
30.491  4.109
29.737 3.894
30.536  3.965
32.382  4.000
22.114  4.080
22.369  4.043
22.536  4.020
21.722  3.954
24.076  4.195
21.760 4.170
21.652  4.009
23.599 4.115
20.698  4.100
19.497  4.243
20.990 4.136
20.832  4.254
20.640 4.106
21.745  4.183
19.858  4.484
20.072  4.349
19.478  4.539
17.200 4.226
22.762  4.251
21.333 4.094
23.562  4.277
25.459 4. 467
23.971  3.913
22.923  4.040
21.000 4.252
24.320 4.623
29.691  4.022
25.389 4.081



King James Version of the bible (authorized version 1611

BOOK

GENESI S
EXQDUS
LEVI TI CUS
NUMBERS
DEUTERONOWY
JOSHUA
JUDGES

RUTH

1 SAMUEL

2 SAMUEL

1 KINGS

2 KINGS

1 CHRONI CLES
2 CHRONI CLES
EZRA

NEHEM AH
ESTHER

JoB

PSALMS
PROVERBS
ECCLESI ASTES
SONG OF SOLOVON
| SAI AH
JEREM AH
LAMENTATI ONS
EZEKI EL

DANI AL

HOSEA

JOEL

AMOS

OBADI AH
JONAH

M CAH

NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
ZECHARI AH
MALACH
MATTHEW
MARK

LUKE

JOHN

ACTS

ROVANS

I CORI NTHI ANS
'l CORI NTHI ANS
GALATI ANS
EPHESI ANS
PHI LI PPI ANS
COLCSSI ANS

| THESSALONI ANS
'l THESSALONI ANS
I TI MOTHY

Il TI MOTHY
TI TUS

PHI LEMON
HEBREWS
JAMES

| PETER

Il PETER

I JOHN

Il JOHN

I JOHN
JUDE
REVELATI ON

Bl BLE AVERAGE

BOOK
CHAPTER
COUNT

[y
NFRPRPPOWAUWRFROWAOODWOUOR™D

N

18. 015

Uni que word count 12533

BOOK
VERSE
COUNT

1533
1213
859
1288
959
658
618
85
810
695
816
719
942
822
280
406
167
1070
2461

404

471.2

BOOK
WORD
COUNT

38262
32685
24541
32896
28352
18854
18966
2574
25048
20600
24513
23517
20365
26069
7440
10480
5633
18098
42682
15038
5579
2658
37036
42654
3411
39401
11602
5174
2033
4216
669
1320
3152
1284
1475
1616
1130
6443
1781
23684
15166
25939
19094
24245
9438
9480
6083
3090
3030
2193
1989
1847
1032
2260
1694
915
439
6905
2304
2476
1553
2517
298
294
608
11995

11967

BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
151839 50
131764 90
98919 117
137870 153
113983 187
78362 211
76833 232
9999 236
100194 267
82477 291
98688 313
93612 338
86607 367
109280 403
31701 413
44697 426
23736 436
73238 478
173920 628
62668 659
21968 671
10540 679
150959 745
174337 797
14165 802
160026 850
48436 862
21119 876
8357 879
16985 888
2818 889
5087 893
12716 900
5421 903
6209 906
6640 909
4400 911
25547 925
7124 929
96630 957
61319 973
104286 997
75497 1018
101700 1046
39358 1062
38036 1078
25043 1091
12677 1097
12863 1103
9079 1107
8469 1111
7597 1116
4329 1119
10141 1125
7381 1129
4156 1132
1860 1133
29359 1146
9432 1151
10587 1156
6937 1159
9849 1164
1204 1165
1250 1166
2811 1167
48240 1189
48838

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1533

2746

3605

4893

5852

6510

7128

7213

8023

8718

9534
10253
11195
12017
12297
12703
12870
13940
16401
17316
17538
17655
18947
20311
20465
21738
22095
22292
22365
22511
22532
22580
22685
22732
22788
22841
22879
23090
23145
24216
24894
26045
26924
27931
28364
28801
29058
29207
29362
29466
29561
29650
29697
29810
29893
29939
29964
30267
30375
30480
30541
30646
30659
30673
30698
31102

Bl BLE
WORD
TOTAL
COUNT

38262

70947

95488
128384
156736
175590
194556
197130
222178
242778
267291
290808
311173
337242
344682
355162
360795
378893
421575
436613
442192
444850
481886
524540
527951
567352
578954
584128
586161
590377
591046
592366
595518
596802
598277
599893
601023
607466
609247
632931
648097
674036
693130
717375
726813
736293
742376
745466
748496
750689
752678
754525
755557
757817
759511
760426
760865
767770
770074
772550
774103
776620
776918
777212
777820
789815

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

151839

283603

382522

520392

634375

712737

789570

799569

899763

982240
1080928
1174540
1261147
1370427
1402128
1446825
1470561
1543799
1717719
1780387
1802355
1812895
1963854
2138191
2152356
2312382
2360818
2381937
2390294
2407279
2410097
2415184
2427900
2433321
2439530
2446170
2450570
2476117
2483241
2579871
2641190
2745476
2820973
2922673
2962031
3000067
3025110
3037787
3050650
3059729
3068198
3075795
3080124
3090265
3097646
3101802
3103662
3133021
3142453
3153040
3159977
3169826
3171030
3172280
3175091
3223331

VERSES

PER

CHAPTER

. 660
. 325
. 815
. 778
. 206
. 417
. 429
. 250
. 129
. 958
. 091
. 760
. 483
. 833
. 000
. 231
. 700
. 476
. 407
. 516
. 500
. 625
. 576
. 231
. 800
.521
. 750
. 071
. 333
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
. 071
. 750
. 250
. 375
. 958
. 857
. 964
. 063
. 313
. 769
. 833
. 833
. 000
. 750
. 800
. 667
. 833
. 750
. 333
. 000
. 308
. 600
. 000
. 333
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 364

. 158

WORDS LETTERS

PER PER
VERSE WORD
24.959  3.968
26.946  4.031
28.569 4.031
25.540 4.191
29.564  4.020
28.653  4.156
30.689 4.051
30.282  3.885
30.923 4.000
29.640 4.004
30.040 4.026
32.708 3.981
21.619  4.253
31.714 4.192
26.571 4.261
25.813  4.265
33.731  4.214
16.914  4.047
17.343  4.075
16.435 4.167
25.131 3.938
22.718  3.965
28.666 4.076
31.271  4.087
22.149  4.153
30.951 4.061
32.499  4.175
26.264  4.082
27.849 4.111
28.877  4.029
31.857 4.212
27.500 3.854
30.019 4.034
27.319  4.222
26.339  4.209
30.491  4.109
29.737 3.894
30.536  3.965
32.382  4.000
22.114  4.080
22.369  4.043
22.536  4.020
21.722  3.954
24.076  4.195
21.797  4.170
21.693 4.012
23.669  4.117
20.738 4.103
19.548  4.245
21.087 4.140
20.937  4.258
20.753  4.113
21.957  4.195
20.000  4.487
20.410  4.357
19.891  4.542
17.560  4.237
22.789  4.252
21.333 4.094
23.581  4.276
25.459 4. 467
23.971  3.913
22.923  4.040
21.000 4.252
24.320 4.623
29.691  4.022
25.394 4.081



BOOK

GENESI S
EXQDUS
LEVI TI CUS
NUMBERS
DEUTERONOWY
JOSHUA
JUDGES

RUTH

1 SAMUEL

2 SAMUEL

1 KINGS

2 KINGS

1 CHRONI CLES
2 CHRONI CLES
EZRA

NEHEM AH
ESTHER

JoB

PSALMS
PROVERBS
ECCLESI ASTES
SONG OF SOLOVON
| SAI AH
JEREM AH
LAMENTATI ONS
EZEKI EL

DANI EL

HOSEA

JOEL

AMOS

OBADI AH
JONAH

M CAH

NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
ZECHARI AH
MALACH
MATTHEW
MARK

LUKE

JOHN

ACTS

ROVANS

I CORI NTHI ANS
'l CORI NTHI ANS
GALATI ANS
EPHESI ANS
PHI LI PPI ANS
COLCSSI ANS

| THESSALONI ANS
'l THESSALONI ANS
I TI MOTHY

Il TI MOTHY
TI TUS

PHI LEMON
HEBREWS
JAMES

| PETER

Il PETER

I JOHN

Il JOHN

I JOHN
JUDE
REVELATI ON

Bl BLE AVERAGE

BOOK
CHAPTER
COUNT

[y
NFRPRPPOWAUWRFROWAOODWOUOR™D

N

18. 015

Uni que word count 12824
There are extra verse due splitting verse between Genesis and the Psal is.

BOOK
VERSE
COUNT

1533
1213
859
1288
959
658
618

810
695
816
719
942
822
280
406
167
1070
2461

404

471.2

Webster’s Bible, 1833

BOOK
WORD
COUNT

38076
32452
24404
32625
28372
18786
18823
2520
24937
20534
24437
23444
20298
25939
7406
10409
5627
18068
43647
15036
5589
2653
36916
42569
3397
39240
11611
5176
2017
4191
667
1315
3131
1282
1470
1620
1129
6412
1786
23596
15108
25866
19016
24110
9417
9480
6071
3090
3028
2186
1985
1834
1021
2253
1669
899
432
6895
2301
2470
1553
2534
297
293
604
11967

11939

BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
150182 50
130143 90
98301 117
136343 153
112961 187
77304 211
75634 232
9883 236
99098 267
81625 291
97631 313
92833 338
85985 367
108401 403
31302 413
44088 426
23421 436
72554 478
176286 628
62315 659
21855 671
10461 679
149737 745
172832 797
14061 802
158175 850
48055 862
21008 876
8325 879
16781 888
2803 889
4996 893
12565 900
5405 903
6165 906
6616 909
4408 911
25205 925
7055 929
95207 957
60554 973
102989 997
74543 1018
100464 1046
39052 1062
37830 1078
24873 1091
12574 1097
12683 1103
8943 1107
8374 1111
7458 1116
4255 1119
10022 1125
7218 1129
4060 1132
1807 1133
29194 1146
9446 1151
10472 1156
6885 1159
9852 1164
1205 1165
1241 1166
2785 1167
47683 1189
48401

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1533

2746

3605

4893

5852

6510

7128

7213

8023

8718

9534
10253
11195
12017
12297
12703
12870
13940
16401
17316
17538
17655
18947
20311
20465
21738
22095
22292
22365
22511
22532
22580
22685
22732
22788
22841
22879
23090
23145
24216
24894
26045
26924
27931
28364
28801
29058
29207
29362
29466
29561
29650
29697
29810
29893
29939
29964
30267
30375
30480
30541
30646
30659
30673
30698
31102

Bl BLE
WORD
TOTAL
COUNT

38076

70528

94932
127557
155929
174715
193538
196058
220995
241529
265966
289410
309708
335647
343053
353462
359089
377157
420804
435840
441429
444082
480998
523567
526964
566204
577815
582991
585008
589199
589866
591181
594312
595594
597064
598684
599813
606225
608011
631607
646715
672581
691597
715707
725124
734604
740675
743765
746793
748979
750964
752798
753819
756072
757741
758640
759072
765967
768268
770738
772291
774825
775122
775415
776019
787986

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

150182

280325

378626

514969

627930

705234

780868

790751

889849

971474
1069105
1161938
1247923
1356324
1387626
1431714
1455135
1527689
1703975
1766290
1788145
1798606
1948343
2121175
2135236
2293411
2341466
2362474
2370799
2387580
2390383
2395379
2407944
2413349
2419514
2426130
2430538
2455743
2462798
2558005
2618559
2721548
2796091
2896555
2935607
2973437
2998310
3010884
3023567
3032510
3040884
3048342
3052597
3062619
3069837
3073897
3075704
3104898
3114344
3124816
3131701
3141553
3142758
3143999
3146784
3194467

VERSES

PER

CHAPTER

. 660
. 325
. 815
. 778
. 206
. 417
. 429
. 250
. 129
. 958
. 091
. 760
. 483
. 833
. 000
. 231
. 700
. 476
. 407
. 516
. 500
. 625
. 576
. 231
. 800
.521
. 750
. 071
. 333
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
. 071
. 750
. 250
. 375
. 958
. 857
. 964
. 063
. 313
. 769
. 833
. 833
. 000
. 750
. 800
. 667
. 833
. 750
. 333
. 000
. 308
. 600
. 000
. 333
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 364

. 158

WORDS LETTERS

PER PER
VERSE WORD
24.838  3.944
26.754  4.010
28.410 4.028
25.330 4.179
29.585 3.981
28.550 4.115
30.458 4.018
29.647  3.922
30.786  3.974
29.545  3.975
29.947  3.995
32.606  3.960
21.548  4.236
31.556  4.179
26.450  4.227
25.638 4.236
33.695 4.162
16.886  4.016
17.735 4.039
16.433 4.144
25.176  3.910
22.675  3.943
28.573  4.056
31.209 4.060
22.058 4.139
30.825 4.031
32.524  4.139
26.274  4.059
27.630 4.127
28.705 4.004
31.762  4.202
27.396  3.799
29.819 4.013
27.277  4.216
26.250 4.194
30.566  4.084
29.711  3.904
30.389 3.931
32.473  3.950
22.032 4.035
22.283  4.008
22.473  3.982
21.634  3.920
23.942  4.167
21.748  4.147
21.693 3.991
23.623  4.097
20.738  4.069
19.535 4.189
21.019 4.091
20.895 4.219
20.607  4.067
21.723  4.167
19.938  4.448
20.108  4.325
19.543 4.516
17.280 4.183
22.756  4.234
21.306  4.105
23.524  4.240
25.459  4.433
24.133  3.888
22.846  4.057
20.929  4.235
24.160 4.611
29.621  3.985
25.336 4.054



BOOK

GENESI S
EXQDUS
LEVI TI CUS
NUMBERS
DEUTERONOWY
JOSHUA
JUDGES

RUTH

1 SAMUEL

2 SAMUEL

1 KINGS

2 KINGS

1 CHRONI CLES
2 CHRONI CLES
EZRA

NEHEM AH
ESTHER

JoB

PSALMS
PROVERBS
ECCLESI ASTES
SONG OF SOLOVON
| SAI AH
JEREM AH
LAMENTATI ONS
EZEKI EL

DANI EL

HOSEA

JOEL

AMOS

OBADI AH
JONAH

M CAH

NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
ZECHARI AH
MALACH
MATTHEW
MARK

LUKE

JOHN

ACTS

ROVANS

I CORI NTHI ANS
'l CORI NTHI ANS
GALATI ANS
EPHESI ANS
PHI LI PPI ANS
COLCSSI ANS

| THESSALONI ANS
'l THESSALONI ANS
I TI MOTHY

Il TI MOTHY
TI TUS

PHI LEMON
HEBREWS
JAMES

| PETER

Il PETER

I JOHN

Il JOHN

I JOHN
JUDE
REVELATI ON

Bl BLE AVERAGE

BOOK
CHAPTER
COUNT

[y
NFRPRPPOWAUWRFROWAOODWOUOR™D

N

18. 015

Uni que word count 14513

Darby’s English Translation, 1890

BOOK
VERSE
COUNT

1533
1213
859
1288
959
658
618
85
810
695
816
719
942
822
280
406
167
1070
2461

404

471.2

BOOK
WORD
COUNT

38036
31718
23639
31619
27732
18483
18576
2522
24433
20350
23959
23009
19818
25386
7256
10303
5590
17811
42639
14824
5476
2577
36303
41882
3364
38827
11633
5117
1967
4104
656
1300
3076
1244
1441
1574
1069
6235
1708
23438
15013
25599
19205
23917
9454
9362
6020
3114
3121
2213
2017
1848
1053
2252
1667
944
441
6833
2272
2364
1516
2512
292
304
607
11920

11766

BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
149827 50
128541 90
97069 117
134424 153
112932 187
77255 211
75360 232
9966 236
98029 267
81226 291
96957 313
92400 338
84897 367
107893 403
31314 413
44024 426
23346 436
72093 478
178306 628
62388 659
21689 671
10350 679
149873 745
173885 797
14090 802
159462 850
48484 862
21091 876
8275 879
16859 888
2780 889
5109 893
12709 900
5313 903
6131 906
6603 909
4382 911
25296 925
7007 929
94822 957
60406 973
102123 997
75371 1018
100987 1046
39202 1062
37276 1078
24872 1091
12740 1097
13139 1103
9162 1107
8542 1111
7598 1116
4290 1119
10107 1125
7274 1129
4255 1132
1866 1133
29294 1146
9388 1151
10251 1156
6817 1159
9662 1164
1171 1165
1278 1166
2805 1167
47424 1189
48330

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1533

2746

3605

4893

5852

6510

7128

7213

8023

8718

9534
10253
11195
12017
12297
12703
12870
13940
16401
17316
17538
17655
18947
20311
20465
21738
22095
22292
22365
22511
22532
22580
22685
22732
22788
22841
22879
23090
23145
24215
24893
26044
26923
27928
28361
28798
29055
29204
29359
29463
29558
29647
29694
29807
29890
29936
29961
30264
30372
30477
30538
30643
30656
30670
30695
31099

Bl BLE
WORD
TOTAL
COUNT

38036

69754

93393
125012
152744
171227
189803
192325
216758
237108
261067
284076
303894
329280
336536
346839
352429
370240
412879
427703
433179
435756
472059
513941
517305
556132
567765
572882
574849
578953
579609
580909
583985
585229
586670
588244
589313
595548
597256
620694
635707
661306
680511
704428
713882
723244
729264
732378
735499
737712
739729
741577
742630
744882
746549
747493
747934
754767
757039
759403
760919
763431
763723
764027
764634
776554

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

149827

278368

375437

509861

622793

700048

775408

785374

883403

964629
1061586
1153986
1238883
1346776
1378090
1422114
1445460
1517553
1695859
1758247
1779936
1790286
1940159
2114044
2128134
2287596
2336080
2357171
2365446
2382305
2385085
2390194
2402903
2408216
2414347
2420950
2425332
2450628
2457635
2552457
2612863
2714986
2790357
2891344
2930546
2967822
2992694
3005434
3018573
3027735
3036277
3043875
3048165
3058272
3065546
3069801
3071667
3100961
3110349
3120600
3127417
3137079
3138250
3139528
3142333
3189757

VERSES

PER

CHAPTER

. 660
. 325
. 815
. 778
. 206
. 417
. 429
. 250
. 129
. 958
. 091
. 760
. 483
. 833
. 000
. 231
. 700
. 476
. 407
. 516
. 500
. 625
. 576
. 231
. 800
.521
. 750
. 071
. 333
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
. 071
. 750
. 214
. 375
. 958
. 857
. 893
. 063
. 313
. 769
. 833
. 833
. 000
. 750
. 800
. 667
. 833
. 750
. 333
. 000
. 308
. 600
. 000
. 333
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 364

. 156

WORDS LETTERS

PER PER
VERSE WORD
24.811  3.939
26.148  4.053
27.519 4.106
24.549 4,251
28.918 4.072
28.090 4.180
30.058 4.057
29.671  3.952
30.164 4.012
29.281 3.991
29.362  4.047
32.001 4.016
21.038 4.284
30.883 4.250
25.914  4.316
25.377  4.273
33.473 4.176
16.646  4.048
17.326  4.182
16.201  4.209
24.667  3.961
22.026  4.016
28.098 4.128
30.705 4.152
21.844 4,188
30.500 4.107
32.585 4.168
25.975 4.122
26.945  4.207
28.110 4.108
31.238 4.238
27.083  3.930
29.295 4.132
26.468 4.271
25.732  4.255
29.698  4.195
28.132  4.099
29.550  4.057
31.055 4.102
21.905 4.046
22.143  4.024
22.241  3.989
21.849  3.925
23.798  4.222
21.834  4.147
21.423  3.982
23.424  4.132
20.899 4.091
20.135 4.210
21.279  4.140
21.232 4.235
20.764 4.111
22.404 4.074
19.929  4.488
20.084 4.364
20.522  4.507
17.640 4.231
22.551  4.287
21.037 4.132
22.514  4.336
24.852  4.497
23.924  3.846
22.462  4.010
21.714  4.204
24.280 4.621
29.505 3.979
24.970 4.108



BOOK

GENESI S
EXQDUS
LEVI TI CUS
NUMBERS
DEUTERONOWY
JOSHUA
JUDGES

RUTH

1 SAMUEL

2 SAMUEL

1 KINGS

2 KINGS

1 CHRONI CLES
2 CHRONI CLES
EZRA

NEHEM AH
ESTHER

JoB

PSALMS
PROVERBS
ECCLESI ASTES
SONG OF SOLOVON
| SAI AH
JEREM AH
LAMENTATI ONS
EZEKI EL

DANI AL

HOSEA

JOEL

AMOS

OBADI AH
JONAH

M CAH

NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
ZECHARI AH
MALACH
MATTHEW
MARK

LUKE

JOHN

ACTS

ROVANS

I CORI NTHI ANS
'l CORI NTHI ANS
GALATI ANS
EPHESI ANS
PHI LI PPI ANS
COLCSSI ANS

| THESSALONI ANS
'l THESSALONI ANS
I TI MOTHY

Il TI MOTHY
TI TUS

PHI LEMON
HEBREWS
JAMES

| PETER

Il PETER

I JOHN

Il JOHN

I JOHN
JUDE
REVELATI ON

Bl BLE AVERAGE

Young'’s Literal Translation of the bible, 1898

BOOK
CHAPTER
COUNT

[y
NFRPRPPOWAUWRFROWAOODWOUOR™D

N

18. 015

Uni que word count 12838

BOOK
VERSE
COUNT

1533
1213
859
1288
959
658
618
85
810
695
816
719
942
822
280
406
167
1070
2461

404

471.2

BOOK
WORD
COUNT

38953
32284
24158
32208
28454
19035
19341
2574
25690
21143
24859
23807
19836
26412
7298
10527
6032
17741
41658
14502
5676
2551
35571
42555
3382
39264
12204
5043
1971
4085
615
1355
3020
1229
1422
1546
1150
6328
1779
24224
15579
26460
20294
24987
9874
9765
6255
3186
3197
2235
2102
1901
1070
2285
1703
938
442
7043
2414
2473
1569
2802
319
314
619
12712

12031

BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
154958 50
129093 90
96739 117
131261 153
112353 187
77155 211
76737 232
10151 236
101571 267
83572 291
98907 313
94550 338
83619 367
109160 403
30118 413
43421 426
23847 436
69727 478
168865 628
60224 659
21628 671
10026 679
143486 745
172501 797
14007 802
155933 850
49563 862
20098 876
8078 879
16460 888
2453 889
5223 893
12095 900
5197 903
5798 906
6461 909
4541 911
24923 925
7027 929
96895 957
62310 973
105276 997
78529 1018
104489 1046
39933 1062
37911 1078
25311 1091
12599 1097
13008 1103
9012 1107
8659 1111
7588 1116
4355 1119
10019 1125
7325 1129
4215 1132
1785 1133
29614 1146
9675 1151
10428 1156
6918 1159
10356 1164
1258 1165
1277 1166
2769 1167
49538 1189
48372

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1533

2746

3605

4893

5852

6510

7128

7213

8023

8718

9534
10253
11195
12017
12297
12703
12870
13940
16401
17316
17538
17655
18947
20311
20465
21738
22095
22292
22365
22511
22532
22580
22685
22732
22788
22841
22879
23090
23145
24216
24894
26045
26924
27931
28364
28801
29058
29207
29362
29466
29561
29650
29697
29810
29893
29939
29964
30267
30375
30480
30541
30646
30659
30673
30698
31102

Bl BLE
WORD
TOTAL
COUNT

38953

71237

95395
127603
156057
175092
194433
197007
222697
243840
268699
292506
312342
338754
346052
356579
362611
380352
422010
436512
442188
444739
480310
522865
526247
565511
577715
582758
584729
588814
589429
590784
593804
595033
596455
598001
599151
605479
607258
631482
647061
673521
693815
718802
728676
738441
744696
747882
751079
753314
755416
757317
758387
760672
762375
763313
763755
770798
773212
775685
777254
780056
780375
780689
781308
794020

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

154958

284051

380790

512051

624404

701559

778296

788447

890018

973590
1072497
1167047
1250666
1359826
1389944
1433365
1457212
1526939
1695804
1756028
1777656
1787682
1931168
2103669
2117676
2273609
2323172
2343270
2351348
2367808
2370261
2375484
2387579
2392776
2398574
2405035
2409576
2434499
2441526
2538421
2600731
2706007
2784536
2889025
2928958
2966869
2992180
3004779
3017787
3026799
3035458
3043046
3047401
3057420
3064745
3068960
3070745
3100359
3110034
3120462
3127380
3137736
3138994
3140271
3143040
3192578

VERSES

PER

CHAPTER

. 660
. 325
. 815
. 778
. 206
. 417
. 429
. 250
. 129
. 958
. 091
. 760
. 483
. 833
. 000
. 231
. 700
. 476
. 407
. 516
. 500
. 625
. 576
. 231
. 800
.521
. 750
. 071
. 333
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
. 071
. 750
. 250
. 375
. 958
. 857
. 964
. 063
. 313
. 769
. 833
. 833
. 000
. 750
. 800
. 667
. 833
. 750
. 333
. 000
. 308
. 600
. 000
. 333
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 364

. 158

WORDS LETTERS

PER PER
VERSE WORD
25.410 3.978
26.615  3.999
28.123  4.004
25.006 4.075
29.670  3.949
28.929  4.053
31.296  3.968
30.282 3.944
31.716  3.954
30.422  3.953
30.464  3.979
33.111 3.972
21.057 4.216
32.131  4.133
26.064  4.127
25.929 4.125
36.120 3.953
16.580 3.930
16.927 4.054
15.849  4.153
25.568  3.810
21.803 3.930
27.532 4.034
31.199 4.054
21.961  4.142
30.844 3.971
34.185 4.061
25.599  3.985
27.000 4.098
27.979  4.029
29.286  3.989
28.229  3.855
28.762  4.005
26.149  4.229
25.393 4.077
29.170 4.179
30.263  3.949
29.991  3.939
32.345 3.950
22.618  4.000
22.978  4.000
22.989  3.979
23.088 3.870
24.813  4.182
22.804 4.044
22.346  3.882
24.339  4.047
21.383 3.954
20.626  4.069
21.490 4.032
22.126  4.119
21.360  3.992
22.766  4.070
20.221  4.385
20.518 4.301
20.391  4.494
17.680 4.038
23.244 4,205
22.352 4.008
23.552  4.217
25.721  4.409
26.686  3.696
24.538  3.944
22.429  4.067
24.760  4.473
31.465 3.897
25.530 4.021



BOOK

GENESI S
EXQDUS
LEVI TI CUS
NUMBERS
DEUTERONOWY
JOSHUA
JUDGES

RUTH

1 SAMUEL

2 SAMUEL

1 KINGS

2 KINGS

1 CHRONI CLES
2 CHRONI CLES
EZRA

NEHEM AH
ESTHER

JoB

PSALMS
PROVERBS
ECCLESI ASTES
SONG OF SOLOVON
| SAI AH
JEREM AH
LAMENTATI ONS
EZEKI EL

DANI AL

HOSEA

JOEL

AMOS

OBADI AH
JONAH

M CAH

NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
ZECHARI AH
MALACH
MATTHEW
MARK

LUKE

JOHN

ACTS

ROVANS

I CORI NTHI ANS
'l CORI NTHI ANS
GALATI ANS
EPHESI ANS
PHI LI PPI ANS
COLCSSI ANS

| THESSALONI ANS
'l THESSALONI ANS
I TI MOTHY

Il TI MOTHY
TI TUS

PHI LEMON
HEBREWS
JAMES

| PETER

Il PETER

I JOHN

Il JOHN

I JOHN
JUDE
REVELATI ON

Bl BLE AVERAGE

BOOK
CHAPTER
COUNT

[y
NFRPRPPOWAUWRFROWAOODWOUOR™D

N

18. 015

Uni que word count 12894

World English Bible, 1901

BOOK
VERSE
COUNT

1533
1213
859
1288
959
658
618
85
810
695
816
719
942
822
280
406
167
1070
2461

404

471.2

BOOK
WORD
COUNT

35996
30805
23491
31259
27608
18325
18228
2469
24022
19895
23556
22637
19855
25266
7190
10245
5625
17712
41736
14495
5498
2561
36218
41809
3378
38760
11514
5126
1920
4132
617
1261
3080
1194
1374
1553
1032
6190
1703
22911
14362
24621
18696
23263
9436
9348
6079
3108
3073
2213
1995
1839
1043
2287
1615
903
441
6921
2269
2430
1517
2463
298
293
612
11398

11587

BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
144077 50
124593 90
94724 117
131426 153
110406 187
76432 211
74106 232
9703 236
96442 267
79591 291
95196 313
90953 338
85092 367
106785 403
30951 413
43713 426
23413 436
70571 478
171758 628
59870 659
21343 671
10378 679
147315 745
170946 797
13874 802
157071 850
47700 862
21037 876
8037 879
16712 888
2549 889
4935 893
12474 900
5079 903
5745 906
6457 909
4186 911
24738 925
6897 929
93040 957
58259 973
98876 997
73415 1018
97780 1046
38832 1062
37501 1078
24852 1091
12621 1097
12835 1103
9066 1107
8464 1111
7499 1116
4265 1119
10126 1125
6977 1129
4113 1132
1758 1133
29266 1146
9288 1151
10422 1156
6762 1159
9600 1164
1206 1165
1204 1166
2791 1167
45686 1189
47330

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1533

2746

3605

4893

5852

6510

7128

7213

8023

8718

9534
10253
11195
12017
12297
12703
12870
13940
16401
17316
17538
17655
18947
20311
20465
21738
22095
22292
22365
22511
22532
22580
22685
22732
22788
22841
22879
23090
23145
24216
24894
26044
26923
27927
28360
28797
29054
29203
29358
29462
29557
29646
29693
29806
29889
29935
29960
30263
30371
30476
30537
30642
30655
30669
30694
31098

Bl BLE
WORD
TOTAL
COUNT

35996

66801

90292
121551
149159
167484
185712
188181
212203
232098
255654
278291
298146
323412
330602
340847
346472
364184
405920
420415
425913
428474
464692
506501
509879
548639
560153
565279
567199
571331
571948
573209
576289
577483
578857
580410
581442
587632
589335
612246
626608
651229
669925
693188
702624
711972
718051
721159
724232
726445
728440
730279
731322
733609
735224
736127
736568
743489
745758
748188
749705
752168
752466
752759
753371
764769

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

144077

268670

363394

494820

605226

681658

755764

765467

861909

941500
1036696
1127649
1212741
1319526
1350477
1394190
1417603
1488174
1659932
1719802
1741145
1751523
1898838
2069784
2083658
2240729
2288429
2309466
2317503
2334215
2336764
2341699
2354173
2359252
2364997
2371454
2375640
2400378
2407275
2500315
2558574
2657450
2730865
2828645
2867477
2904978
2929830
2942451
2955286
2964352
2972816
2980315
2984580
2994706
3001683
3005796
3007554
3036820
3046108
3056530
3063292
3072892
3074098
3075302
3078093
3123779

VERSES

PER

CHAPTER

. 660
. 325
. 815
. 778
. 206
. 417
. 429
. 250
. 129
. 958
. 091
. 760
. 483
. 833
. 000
. 231
. 700
. 476
. 407
. 516
. 500
. 625
. 576
. 231
. 800
.521
. 750
. 071
. 333
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
. 071
. 750
. 250
. 375
. 917
. 857
. 857
. 063
. 313
. 769
. 833
. 833
. 000
. 750
. 800
. 667
. 833
. 750
. 333
. 000
. 308
. 600
. 000
. 333
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 364

. 155

WORDS LETTERS

PER PER
VERSE WORD
23.481  4.003
25.396  4.045
27.347  4.032
24.269  4.204
28.788  3.999
27.850 4.171
29.495  4.066
29.047  3.930
29.657 4.015
28.626  4.001
28.868 4.041
31.484 4.018
21.077  4.286
30.737  4.226
25.679  4.305
25.234  4.267
33.683 4.162
16.553 3.984
16.959  4.115
15.842  4.130
24.766  3.882
21.889  4.052
28.033  4.067
30.652 4.089
21.935 4.107
30.448  4.052
32.252  4.143
26.020 4.104
26.301 4.186
28.301 4.045
29.381 4.131
26.271 3.914
29.333 4.050
25.404  4.254
24.536  4.181
29.302  4.158
27.158  4.056
29.336  3.996
30.964  4.050
21.392 4.061
21.183  4.056
21.410 4.016
21.270  3.927
23.170  4.203
21.792  4.115
21.391 4.012
23.654  4.088
20.859 4.061
19.826  4.177
21.279  4.097
21.000 4.243
20.663  4.078
22.191  4.089
20.239  4.428
19.458  4.320
19.630  4.555
17.640 3.986
22.842  4.229
21.009  4.093
23.143  4.289
24.869  4.457
23.457  3.898
22.923  4.047
20.929  4.109
24.480  4.560
28.213  4.008
24.592  4.085



American Standard Version of the bible, 1902

BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BIBLE BIBLE BIBLE BIBLE VERSES WORDS LETTERS
NAME CHAPTER  VERSE WORD LETTER CHAPTER  VERSE WORD  LETTER PER PER PER
COUNT  COUNT  COUNT A-Z TOTAL TOTAL  TOTAL TOTAL CHAPTER  VERSE WORD

COUNT ~ COUNT  COUNT  COUNT COUNT

GENESI S 50 1533 38102 151988 50 1533 38102 151988 30.660 24.855  3.989
EXQDUS 40 1213 32194 131713 90 2746 70296 283701 30.325 26.541 4.091
LEVI TI CUS 27 859 23830 98156 117 3605 94126 381857 31.815 27.742 4.119
NUMBERS 36 1288 32036 136814 153 4893 126162 518671 35.778 24.873 4.271
DEUTERONOWY 34 959 27978 114339 187 5852 154140 633010 28.206 29.174 4.087
JOSHUA 24 658 18686 78659 211 6510 172826 711669 27.417 28.398 4.210
JUDGES 21 618 18856 77106 232 7128 191682 788775 29.429 30.511 4.089
RUTH 4 85 2523 10029 236 7213 194205 798804 21.250 29.682 3.975
1 SAMUEL 31 810 24834 100580 267 8023 219039 899384 26.129 30.659 4.050
2 SAMUEL 24 695 20619 82788 291 8718 239658 982172 28.958 29.668 4.015
1 KINGS 22 816 24285 98819 313 9534 263943 1080991 37.091 29.761 4.069
2 KINGS 25 719 23325 94032 338 10253 287268 1175023 28.760 32.441 4.031
1 CHRONI CLES 29 942 20154 86347 367 11195 307422 1261370 32.483 21.395 4.284
2 CHRONI CLES 36 822 25806 109682 403 12017 333228 1371052 22.833 31.394 4.250
EZRA 10 280 7377 31737 413 12297 340605 1402789 28.000 26.346 4.302
NEHEM AH 13 406 10484 44954 426 12703 351089 1447743 31.231 25.823 4.288
ESTHER 10 167 5702 23945 436 12870 356791 1471688 16.700 34.144 4.199
JoB 42 1070 18430 74093 478 13940 375221 1545781 25.476 17.224  4.020
PSALMS 150 2461 45528 181116 628 16401 420749 1726897 16.407 18.500 3.978
PROVERBS 31 915 15329 63364 659 17316 436078 1790261 29.516 16.753 4.134
ECCLESI ASTES 12 222 5599 22046 671 17538 441677 1812307 18.500 25.221  3.937
SONG OF SOLQOVON 8 117 2689 10605 679 17655 444366 1822912 14.625 22.983 3.944
| SAI AH 66 1292 36675 151256 745 18947 481041 1974168 19.576 28.386 4.124
JEREM AH 52 1364 42246 175436 797 20311 523287 2149604 26.231 30.972 4.153
LAMENTATI ONS 5 154 3919 14318 802 20465 527206 2163922 30.800 25.448  3.653
EZEKI EL 48 1273 39298 161749 850 21738 566504 2325671 26.521 30.870 4.116
DANI EL 12 357 11685 48992 862 22095 578189 2374663 29.750 32.731 4.193
HOSEA 14 197 5178 21424 876 22292 583367 2396087 14.071 26.284 4.138
JOEL 3 73 1982 8327 879 22365 585349 2404414 24.333 27.151 4.201
AMOS 9 146 4163 17163 888 22511 589512 2421577 16.222 28.514 4.123
OBADI AH 1 21 647 2684 889 22532 590159 2424261 21.000 30.810 4.148
JONAH 4 48 1313 5189 893 22580 591472 2429450 12.000 27.354  3.952
M CAH 7 105 3116 12775 900 22685 594588 2442225 15.000 29.676 4.100
NAHUM 3 47 1232 5276 903 22732 595820 2447501 15.667 26.213 4.282
HABAKKUK 3 56 1449 6072 906 22788 597269 2453573 18.667 25.875 4.190
ZEPHANI AH 3 53 1598 6707 909 22841 598867 2460280 17.667 30.151 4.197
HAGGAI 2 38 1091 4419 911 22879 599958 2464699 19.000 28.711 4.050
ZECHARI AH 14 211 6322 25618 925 23090 606280 2490317 15.071 29.962 4.052
MALACHI 4 55 1729 7110 929 23145 608009 2497427 13.750 31.436 4.112
MATTHEW 28 1071 23449 95518 957 24216 631458 2592945 38.250 21.894 4.073
MARK 16 678 14917 60508 973 24894 646375 2653453 42.375 22.001 4.056
LUKE 24 1151 25707 103262 997 26045 672082 2756715 47.958 22.334 4.017
JOHN 21 879 19044 75706 1018 26924 691126 2832421 41.857 21.666  3.975
ACTS 28 1007 24262 101592 1046 27931 715388 2934013 35.964 24.093 4.187
ROVANS 16 433 9495 39499 1062 28364 724883 2973512 27.063 21.928 4.160
I CORI NTHI ANS 16 437 9405 37676 1078 28801 734288 3011188 27.313 21.522 4.006
'l CORI NTHI ANS 13 257 6174 25438 1091 29058 740462 3036626 19.769 24.023 4.120
GALATI ANS 6 149 3129 12803 1097 29207 743591 3049429 24.833 21.000 4.092
EPHESI ANS 6 155 3070 12877 1103 29362 746661 3062306 25.833 19.806 4.194
PHI LI PPI ANS 4 104 2231 9145 1107 29466 748892 3071451 26.000 21.452 4.099
COLCSSI ANS 4 95 1999 8516 1111 29561 750891 3079967 23.750 21.042 4.260
| THESSALONI ANS 5 89 1837 7532 1116 29650 752728 3087499 17.800 20.640 4.100
'l THESSALONI ANS 3 47 1050 4300 1119 29697 753778 3091799 15.667 22.340 4.095
I TI MOTHY 6 113 2281 10143 1125 29810 756059 3101942 18.833 20.186  4.447
Il TI MOTHY 4 83 1604 7047 1129 29893 757663 3108989 20.750 19.325 4.393
TI TUS 3 46 897 4105 1132 29939 758560 3113094 15.333 19.500 4.576
PHI LEMON 1 25 438 1793 1133 29964 758998 3114887 25.000 17.520 4.094
HEBREWS 13 303 7062 29906 1146 30267 766060 3144793 23.308 23.307 4.235
JAMES 5 108 2302 9443 1151 30375 768362 3154236 21.600 21.315 4.102
| PETER 5 105 2421 10513 1156 30480 770783 3164749 21.000 23.057 4.342
Il PETER 3 61 1541 6942 1159 30541 772324 3171691 20.333 25.262 4.505
I JOHN 5 105 2482 9765 1164 30646 774806 3181456 21.000 23.638 3.934
Il JOHN 1 13 299 1220 1165 30659 775105 3182676 13.000 23.000 4.080
I JOHN 1 14 299 1274 1166 30673 775404 3183950 14.000 21.357 4.261
JUDE 1 25 629 2870 1167 30698 776033 3186820 25.000 25.160 4.563
REVELATI ON 22 404 12166 48681 1189 31102 788199 3235501 18.364 30.114 4.001
Bl BLE AVERAGE 18.015 471.2 11942 49023 26.158 25.342 4.105

Uni que word count 12968



BOOK

GENESI S
EXQDUS
LEVI TI CUS
NUMBERS
DEUTERONOWY
JOSHUA
JUDGES

RUTH

1 SAMUEL

2 SAMUEL

1 KINGS

2 KINGS

1 CHRONI CLES
2 CHRONI CLES
EZRA

NEHEM AH
ESTHER

JoB

PSALMS
PROVERBS
ECCLESI ASTES
SONG OF SOLOVON
| SAI AH
JEREM AH
LAMENTATI ONS
EZEKI EL

DANI EL

HOSEA

JOEL

AMOS

OBADI AH
JONAH

M CAH

NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
ZECHARI AH
MALACH
MATTHEW
MARK

LUKE

JOHN

ACTS

ROVANS

I CORI NTHI ANS
'l CORI NTHI ANS
GALATI ANS
EPHESI ANS
PHI LI PPI ANS
COLCSSI ANS

| THESSALONI ANS
'l THESSALONI ANS
I TI MOTHY

Il TI MOTHY
TI TUS

PHI LEMON
HEBREWS
JAMES

| PETER

Il PETER

I JOHN

Il JOHN

I JOHN
JUDE
REVELATI ON

Bl BLE AVERAGE

BOOK
CHAPTER
COUNT

[y
NFRPRPPOWAUWRFROWAOODWOUOR™D

N

18. 015

Uni que word count 6787

Bible in basic English, 1949

BOOK
VERSE
COUNT

1533
1213
859
1288
959
658
618
85
810
695
816
719
942
822
280
406
167
1070
2461

404

471.2

BOOK
WORD
COUNT

38244
32329
24939
32357
29250
18617
19503
2738
26154
21619
24800
23974
21136
27122
7613
11079
6036
20296
48740
17365
5843
2809
40077
46304
3856
41366
12691
5700
2177
4699
689
1415
3400
1372
1555
1787
1155
6729
1959
25716
16305
28249
21415
25939
10997
11196
7179
3580
3395
2463
2177
2060
1196
2732
1925
1104
490
8089
2796
2848
1840
2833
343
385
733
12874

12733

BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
145651 50
122116 90
92771 117
127000 153
110153 187
74067 211
75841 232
10270 236
99336 267
82451 291
95617 313
92178 338
87136 367
108445 403
31377 413
45054 426
23957 436
75646 478
183823 628
66808 659
21587 671
10471 679
152980 745
178055 797
14944 802
157484 850
49076 862
21749 876
8542 879
17867 888
2662 889
5178 893
13130 900
5558 903
6123 906
6968 909
4403 911
25341 925
7230 929
96703 957
61477 973
105421 997
78621 1018
101059 1046
41334 1062
41066 1078
26693 1091
13802 1097
13177 1103
9281 1107
8596 1111
7909 1116
4603 1119
10910 1125
7603 1129
4502 1132
1807 1133
31070 1146
10586 1151
11092 1156
7448 1159
10107 1164
1244 1165
1373 1166
3069 1167
48485 1189
48759

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1533

2746

3605

4893

5852

6510

7128

7213

8023

8718

9534
10253
11195
12017
12297
12703
12870
13940
16401
17316
17538
17655
18947
20311
20465
21738
22095
22292
22365
22511
22532
22580
22685
22732
22788
22841
22879
23090
23145
24216
24894
26045
26924
27931
28364
28801
29058
29207
29362
29466
29561
29650
29697
29810
29893
29939
29964
30267
30375
30480
30541
30646
30659
30673
30698
31102

Bl BLE
WORD
TOTAL
COUNT

38244

70573

95512
127869
157119
175736
195239
197977
224131
245750
270550
294524
315660
342782
350395
361474
367510
387806
436546
453911
459754
462563
502640
548944
552800
594166
606857
612557
614734
619433
620122
621537
624937
626309
627864
629651
630806
637535
639494
665210
681515
709764
731179
757118
768115
779311
786490
790070
793465
795928
798105
800165
801361
804093
806018
807122
807612
815701
818497
821345
823185
826018
826361
826746
827479
840353

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

145651

267767

360538

487538

597691

671758

747599

757869

857205

939656
1035273
1127451
1214587
1323032
1354409
1399463
1423420
1499066
1682889
1749697
1771284
1781755
1934735
2112790
2127734
2285218
2334294
2356043
2364585
2382452
2385114
2390292
2403422
2408980
2415103
2422071
2426474
2451815
2459045
2555748
2617225
2722646
2801267
2902326
2943660
2984726
3011419
3025221
3038398
3047679
3056275
3064184
3068787
3079697
3087300
3091802
3093609
3124679
3135265
3146357
3153805
3163912
3165156
3166529
3169598
3218083

VERSES

PER

CHAPTER

. 660
. 325
. 815
. 778
. 206
. 417
. 429
. 250
. 129
. 958
. 091
. 760
. 483
. 833
. 000
. 231
. 700
. 476
. 407
. 516
. 500
. 625
. 576
. 231
. 800
.521
. 750
. 071
. 333
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
. 071
. 750
. 250
. 375
. 958
. 857
. 964
. 063
. 313
. 769
. 833
. 833
. 000
. 750
. 800
. 667
. 833
. 750
. 333
. 000
. 308
. 600
. 000
. 333
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 364

. 158

WORDS LETTERS

PER PER
VERSE WORD
24.947  3.808
26.652  3.777
29.033 3.720
25.122  3.925
30.501 3.766
28.293 3.978
31.558  3.889
32.212 3.751
32.289 3.798
31.106 3.814
30.392 3.856
33.344  3.845
22.437 4.123
32.995 3.998
27.189  4.122
27.288  4.067
36.144  3.969
18.968  3.727
19.805 3.772
18.978 3. 847
26.320 3.695
24.009 3.728
31.019 3.817
33.947  3.845
25.039 3.876
32.495  3.807
35.549  3.867
28.934  3.816
29.822 3.924
32.185 3.802
32.810 3.864
29.479  3.659
32.381 3.862
29.191 4.051
27.768  3.938
33.717  3.899
30.395 3.812
31.891 3.766
35.618 3.691
24.011  3.760
24.049 3.770
24.543  3.732
24.363 3.671
25.759  3.896
25.397 3.759
25.620 3.668
27.934 3.718
24.027  3.855
21.903 3.881
23.683 3.768
22.916  3.949
23.146  3.839
25.447  3.849
24.177  3.993
23.193  3.950
24.000 4.078
19.600 3.688
26.696  3.841
25.889 3.786
27.124  3.895
30.164  4.048
26.981  3.568
26.385  3.627
27.500 3.566
29.320 4.187
31.866  3.766
27.019  3.829



BOOK

GENESI S
EXQDUS
LEVI TI CUS
NUMBERS
DEUTERONOWY
JOSHUA
JUDGES

RUTH

1 SAMUEL

2 SAMUEL

1 KINGS

2 KINGS

1 CHRONI CLES
2 CHRONI CLES
EZRA

NEHEM AH
ESTHER

JoB

PSALMS
PROVERBS
ECCLESI ASTES
SONG OF SOLOVON
| SAI AH
JEREM AH
LAMENTATI ONS
EZEKI EL

DANI AL

HOSEA

JOEL

AMOS

OBADI AH
JONAH

M CAH

NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
ZECHARI AH
MALACH
MATTHEW
MARK

LUKE

JOHN

ACTS

ROVANS

I CORI NTHI ANS
'l CORI NTHI ANS
GALATI ANS
EPHESI ANS
PHI LI PPI ANS
COLCSSI ANS

| THESSALONI ANS
'l THESSALONI ANS
I TI MOTHY

Il TI MOTHY
TI TUS

PHI LEMON
HEBREWS
JAMES

| PETER

Il PETER

I JOHN

Il JOHN

I JOHN
JUDE
REVELATI ON

Bl BLE AVERAGE

Revised Standard Version of the bible, 1951

BOOK
CHAPTER
COUNT

[y
NFRPRPPOWAUWRFROWAOODWOUOR™D

N

18. 015

Uni que word count 14222

BOOK
VERSE
COUNT

1533
1213
859
1288
959
658
618
85
810
695
816
719
942
822
280
406
167
1070
2461

404

471.0

BOOK
WORD
COUNT

35223
28391
21918
27962
25451
16082
16152
2299
22193
18834
21769
21394
18481
23561
6253
9431
5129
16906
40260
14212
5027
2536
34409
38407
3218
35872
10550
4830
1832
3800
594
1177
2850
1111
1325
1498
1024
5572
1674
22604
13839
24164
18608
22945
9704
9493
6187
3171
3073
2238
2038
1877
1072
2388
1712
995
464
6944
2287
2473
1554
2500
290
327
614
11331

10971

BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
141568 50
115695 90
88271 117
117894 153
101994 187
68174 211
67076 232
9348 236
89474 267
76404 291
89483 313
87911 338
81118 367
101533 403
27342 413
40731 426
21919 436
67570 478
161345 628
58432 659
20146 671
10211 679
140277 745
158294 797
13139 802
146622 850
44170 862
20037 876
7676 879
15481 888
2443 889
4600 893
11648 900
4830 903
5534 906
6108 909
4227 911
22677 925
6854 929
90793 957
56196 973
96663 997
72224 1018
96609 1046
39955 1062
38025 1078
24919 1091
12954 1097
12837 1103
9135 1107
8645 1111
7509 1116
4368 1119
10412 1125
7320 1129
4379 1132
1786 1133
29156 1146
9446 1151
10426 1156
6805 1159
9603 1164
1139 1165
1254 1166
2806 1167
45365 1189
44985

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1533

2746

3605

4893

5852

6510

7128

7213

8023

8718

9534
10253
11195
12017
12297
12703
12870
13940
16401
17316
17538
17655
18947
20311
20465
21738
22095
22292
22365
22511
22532
22580
22685
22732
22788
22841
22879
23090
23145
24213
24886
26035
26913
27916
28348
28785
29042
29191
29346
29450
29545
29634
29681
29794
29877
29923
29948
30251
30359
30464
30525
30630
30643
30657
30682
31086

Bl BLE
WORD
TOTAL
COUNT

35223

63614

85532
113494
138945
155027
171179
173478
195671
214505
236274
257668
276149
299710
305963
315394
320523
337429
377689
391901
396928
399464
433873
472280
475498
511370
521920
526750
528582
532382
532976
534153
537003
538114
539439
540937
541961
547533
549207
571811
585650
609814
628422
651367
661071
670564
676751
679922
682995
685233
687271
689148
690220
692608
694320
695315
695779
702723
705010
707483
709037
711537
711827
712154
712768
724099

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

141568

257263

345534

463428

565422

633596

700672

710020

799494

875898

965381
1053292
1134410
1235943
1263285
1304016
1325935
1393505
1554850
1613282
1633428
1643639
1783916
1942210
1955349
2101971
2146141
2166178
2173854
2189335
2191778
2196378
2208026
2212856
2218390
2224498
2228725
2251402
2258256
2349049
2405245
2501908
2574132
2670741
2710696
2748721
2773640
2786594
2799431
2808566
2817211
2824720
2829088
2839500
2846820
2851199
2852985
2882141
2891587
2902013
2908818
2918421
2919560
2920814
2923620
2968985

VERSES

PER

CHAPTER

. 660
. 325
. 815
. 778
. 206
. 417
. 429
. 250
. 129
. 958
. 091
. 760
. 483
. 833
. 000
. 231
. 700
. 476
. 407
. 516
. 500
. 625
. 576
. 231
. 800
.521
. 750
. 071
. 333
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
. 071
. 750
. 143
. 063
. 875
. 810
. 821
. 000
. 313
. 769
. 833
. 833
. 000
. 750
. 800
. 667
. 833
. 750
. 333
. 000
. 308
. 600
. 000
. 333
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 364

. 145

WORDS LETTERS

PER PER
VERSE WORD
22.977  4.019
23.406  4.075
25.516  4.027
21.710 4.216
26.539  4.007
24.441  4.239
26.136  4.153
27.047  4.066
27.399 4.032
27.099  4.057
26.678 4.111
29.755  4.109
19.619  4.389
28.663  4.309
22.332 4.373
23.229 4.319
30.713  4.274
15.800  3.997
16.359 4.008
15.532 4.111
22.644  4.008
21.675 4.026
26.632  4.077
28.158 4.121
20.896  4.083
28.179  4.087
29.552 4,187
24.518  4.148
25.096  4.190
26.027 4.074
28.286  4.113
24.521  3.908
27.143  4.087
23.638  4.347
23.661  4.177
28.264  4.077
26.947  4.128
26.408 4.070
30.436  4.094
21.165 4.017
20.563 4.061
21.030 4.000
21.194 3.881
22.876  4.210
22.463  4.117
21.723  4.006
24.074  4.028
21.282 4.085
19.826  4.177
21.519 4.082
21.453  4.242
21.090 4.001
22.809 4.075
21.133  4.360
20.627  4.276
21.630 4.401
18.560  3.849
22.917  4.199
21.176  4.130
23.552  4.216
25.475  4.379
23.810 3.841
22.308 3.928
23.357 3.835
24.560 4.570
28.047  4.004
23.293 4.100



BOOK

GENESI S
EXQDUS
LEVI TI CUS
NUMBERS
DEUTERONOWY
JOSHUA
JUDGES

RUTH

1 SAMUEL

2 SAMUEL

1 KINGS

2 KINGS

1 CHRONI CLES
2 CHRONI CLES
EZRA

NEHEM AH
ESTHER

JoB

PSALMS
PROVERBS
ECCLESI ASTES
SONG OF SOLOVON
| SAI AH
JEREM AH
LAMENTATI ONS
EZEKI EL

DANI AL

HOSEA

JOEL

AMOS

OBADI AH
JONAH

M CAH

NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
ZECHARI AH
MALACH
MATTHEW
MARK

LUKE

JOHN

ACTS

ROVANS

I CORI NTHI ANS
'l CORI NTHI ANS
GALATI ANS
EPHESI ANS
PHI LI PPI ANS
COLCSSI ANS

| THESSALONI ANS
'l THESSALONI ANS
I TI MOTHY

Il TI MOTHY
TI TUS

PHI LEMON
HEBREWS
JAMES

| PETER

Il PETER

I JOHN

Il JOHN

I JOHN
JUDE
REVELATI ON

Bl BLE AVERAGE

Literal Translation (LITV) Jay P. Green, Sr., 1976

BOOK
CHAPTER
COUNT

[y
NFRPRPPOWAUWRFROWAOODWOUOR™D

N

18. 015

Uni que word count 12907

BOOK
VERSE
COUNT

1533
1213
859
1288
959
658
618
85
810
695
816
719
942
822
280
406
167
1070
2461

404

471.2

BOOK
WORD
COUNT

38208
31898
24294
32260
28040
18650
18822
2568
24909
20614
24344
23391
19881
25903
7332
10498
5663
17740
42150
14828
5630
2636
35258
41728
3257
38604
11588
5058
1972
4146
644
1348
3049
1250
1418
1572
1080
6188
1755
23418
14904
25345
19410
23786
9444
9325
6032
3056
3115
2142
1984
1843
1071
2208
1633
881
423
7027
2330
2389
1523
2552
300
297
599
12084

11808

BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
148735 50
126705 90
96315 117
132037 153
111164 187
75535 211
74576 232
9974 236
97639 267
80619 291
96112 313
91835 338
83845 367
106946 403
30295 413
43200 426
22915 436
68735 478
168524 628
59457 659
21158 671
10456 679
140725 745
167051 797
13264 802
152290 850
46728 862
20176 876
8011 879
16548 888
2651 889
5100 893
12194 900
5243 903
5731 906
6403 909
4303 911
24400 925
6953 929
93906 957
59555 973
100788 997
75279 1018
99754 1046
38388 1062
36592 1078
24626 1091
12267 1097
12842 1103
8754 1107
8397 1111
7529 1116
4353 1119
9887 1125
7076 1129
3992 1132
1706 1133
29656 1146
9460 1151
10331 1156
6775 1159
9983 1164
1220 1165
1184 1166
2758 1167
48171 1189
47269

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1533

2746

3605

4893

5852

6510

7128

7213

8023

8718

9534
10253
11195
12017
12297
12703
12870
13940
16401
17316
17538
17655
18947
20311
20465
21738
22095
22292
22365
22511
22532
22580
22685
22732
22788
22841
22879
23090
23145
24216
24894
26045
26924
27931
28364
28801
29058
29207
29362
29466
29561
29650
29697
29810
29893
29939
29964
30267
30375
30480
30541
30646
30659
30673
30698
31102

Bl BLE
WORD
TOTAL
COUNT

38208

70106

94400
126660
154700
173350
192172
194740
219649
240263
264607
287998
307879
333782
341114
351612
357275
375015
417165
431993
437623
440259
475517
517245
520502
559106
570694
575752
577724
581870
582514
583862
586911
588161
589579
591151
592231
598419
600174
623592
638496
663841
683251
707037
716481
725806
731838
734894
738009
740151
742135
743978
745049
747257
748890
749771
750194
757221
759551
761940
763463
766015
766315
766612
767211
779295

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

148735

275440

371755

503792

614956

690491

765067

775041

872680

953299
1049411
1141246
1225091
1332037
1362332
1405532
1428447
1497182
1665706
1725163
1746321
1756777
1897502
2064553
2077817
2230107
2276835
2297011
2305022
2321570
2324221
2329321
2341515
2346758
2352489
2358892
2363195
2387595
2394548
2488454
2548009
2648797
2724076
2823830
2862218
2898810
2923436
2935703
2948545
2957299
2965696
2973225
2977578
2987465
2994541
2998533
3000239
3029895
3039355
3049686
3056461
3066444
3067664
3068848
3071606
3119777

VERSES

PER

CHAPTER

. 660
. 325
. 815
. 778
. 206
. 417
. 429
. 250
. 129
. 958
. 091
. 760
. 483
. 833
. 000
. 231
. 700
. 476
. 407
. 516
. 500
. 625
. 576
. 231
. 800
.521
. 750
. 071
. 333
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
. 071
. 750
. 250
. 375
. 958
. 857
. 964
. 063
. 313
. 769
. 833
. 833
. 000
. 750
. 800
. 667
. 833
. 750
. 333
. 000
. 308
. 600
. 000
. 333
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 364

. 158

WORDS LETTERS

PER PER
VERSE WORD
24.924  3.893
26.297 3.972
28.282  3.965
25.047  4.093
29.239 3.964
28.343  4.050
30.456  3.962
30.212 3.884
30.752  3.920
29.660 3.911
29.833  3.948
32.533 3.926
21.105 4.217
31.512  4.129
26.186  4.132
25.857 4.115
33.910 4.046
16.579  3.875
17.127  3.998
16.205 4.010
25.360 3.758
22.530  3.967
27.289 3.991
30.592  4.003
21.149 4.072
30.325  3.945
32.459  4.032
25.675  3.989
27.014  4.062
28.397 3.991
30.667 4.116
28.083 3.783
29.038  3.999
26.596  4.194
25.321 4.042
29.660 4.073
28.421  3.984
29.327  3.943
31.909 3.962
21.866  4.010
21.982  3.996
22.020 3.977
22.082 3.878
23.621 4.194
21.811  4.065
21.339 3.924
23.471  4.083
20.510 4.014
20.097 4.123
20.596  4.087
20.884  4.232
20.708 4.085
22.787  4.064
19.540 4.478
19.675 4.333
19.152 4.531
16.920 4.033
23.191  4.220
21.574  4.060
22.752 4.324
24.967  4.448
24.305 3.912
23.077  4.067
21.214  3.987
23.960 4.604
29.911  3.986
25.056  4.003



BOOK

GENESI S
EXQDUS
LEVI TI CUS
NUMBERS
DEUTERONOWY
JOSHUA
JUDGES

RUTH

1 SAMUEL

2 SAMUEL

1 KINGS

2 KINGS

1 CHRONI CLES
2 CHRONI CLES
EZRA

NEHEM AH
ESTHER

JoB

PSALMS
PROVERBS
ECCLESI ASTES
SONG OF SOLOVON
| SAI AH
JEREM AH
LAMENTATI ONS
EZEKI EL

DANI AL

HOSEA

JOEL

AMOS

OBADI AH
JONAH

M CAH

NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
ZECHARI AH
MALACH
MATTHEW
MARK

LUKE

JOHN

ACTS

ROVANS

I CORI NTHI ANS
'l CORI NTHI ANS
GALATI ANS
EPHESI ANS
PHI LI PPI ANS
COLCSSI ANS

| THESSALONI ANS
'l THESSALONI ANS
I TI MOTHY

Il TI MOTHY
TI TUS

PHI LEMON
HEBREWS
JAMES

| PETER

Il PETER

I JOHN

Il JOHN

I JOHN
JUDE
REVELATI ON

Bl BLE AVERAGE
Uni que word count

New International Version of the bible, 1978

BOOK
CHAPTER
COUNT

[y
NFRPRPPOWAUWRWOWAODWOUAR™D

N

18. 015
15212

BOOK
VERSE
COUNT

1533
1213
859
1288
959
658
618
85
810
695
816
719
942
822
280
406
167
1070
2461

404

471.0

BOOK
WORD
COUNT

35223
28391
21918
27962
25451
16082
16152
2299
22193
18834
21769
21394
18481
23561
6253
9431
5129
16906
40260
14212
5027
2536
34409
38407
3218
35872
10550
4830
1832
3800
594
1177
2850
1111
1325
1498
1024
5572
1674
22604
13839
24164
18608
22945
9704
9493
6187
3171
3073
2238
2038
1877
1072
2388
1712
995
464
6944
2287
2473
1554
2500
290
327
614
11331

10971

BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
141568 50
115695 90
88271 117
117894 153
101994 187
68174 211
67076 232
9348 236
89474 267
76404 291
89483 313
87911 338
81118 367
101533 403
27342 413
40731 426
21919 436
67570 478
161345 628
58432 659
20146 671
10211 679
140277 745
158294 797
13139 802
146622 850
44170 862
20037 876
7676 879
15481 888
2443 889
4600 893
11648 900
4830 903
5534 906
6108 909
4227 911
22677 925
6854 929
90793 957
56196 973
96663 997
72224 1018
96609 1046
39955 1062
38025 1078
24919 1091
12954 1097
12837 1103
9135 1107
8645 1111
7509 1116
4368 1119
10412 1125
7320 1129
4379 1132
1786 1133
29156 1146
9446 1151
10426 1156
6805 1159
9603 1164
1139 1165
1254 1166
2806 1167
45365 1189
44985

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1533

2746

3605

4893

5852

6510

7128

7213

8023

8718

9534
10253
11195
12017
12297
12703
12870
13940
16401
17316
17538
17655
18947
20311
20465
21738
22095
22292
22365
22511
22532
22580
22685
22732
22788
22841
22879
23090
23145
24213
24886
26035
26913
27916
28348
28785
29042
29191
29346
29450
29545
29634
29681
29794
29877
29923
29948
30251
30359
30464
30525
30630
30643
30657
30682
31086

Bl BLE
WORD
TOTAL
COUNT

35223

63614

85532
113494
138945
155027
171179
173478
195671
214505
236274
257668
276149
299710
305963
315394
320523
337429
377689
391901
396928
399464
433873
472280
475498
511370
521920
526750
528582
532382
532976
534153
537003
538114
539439
540937
541961
547533
549207
571811
585650
609814
628422
651367
661071
670564
676751
679922
682995
685233
687271
689148
690220
692608
694320
695315
695779
702723
705010
707483
709037
711537
711827
712154
712768
724099

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

141568

257263

345534

463428

565422

633596

700672

710020

799494

875898

965381
1053292
1134410
1235943
1263285
1304016
1325935
1393505
1554850
1613282
1633428
1643639
1783916
1942210
1955349
2101971
2146141
2166178
2173854
2189335
2191778
2196378
2208026
2212856
2218390
2224498
2228725
2251402
2258256
2349049
2405245
2501908
2574132
2670741
2710696
2748721
2773640
2786594
2799431
2808566
2817211
2824720
2829088
2839500
2846820
2851199
2852985
2882141
2891587
2902013
2908818
2918421
2919560
2920814
2923620
2968985

VERSES

PER

CHAPTER

. 660
. 325
. 815
. 778
. 206
. 417
. 429
. 250
. 129
. 958
. 091
. 760
. 483
. 833
. 000
. 231
. 700
. 476
. 407
. 516
. 500
. 625
. 576
. 231
. 800
.521
. 750
. 071
. 333
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
. 071
. 750
. 143
. 063
. 875
. 810
. 821
. 000
. 313
. 769
. 833
. 833
. 000
. 750
. 800
. 667
. 833
. 750
. 333
. 000
. 308
. 600
. 000
. 333
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 364

. 145

WORDS LETTERS

PER

VERSE

. 977
. 406
. 516
. 710
. 539
. 441
. 136
. 047
. 399
. 099
. 678
. 755
. 619
. 663
. 332
. 229
. 713
. 800
. 359
.532
. 644
. 675
. 632
. 158
. 896
. 179
. 552
. 518
. 096
. 027
. 286
.521
. 143
. 638
. 661
. 264
. 947
. 408
. 436
. 165
. 563
. 030
. 194
. 876
. 463
. 723
.074
. 282
. 826
. 519
. 453
. 090
. 809
. 133
. 627
. 630
. 560
. 917
. 176
. 552
. 475
. 810
. 308
. 357
. 560
. 047

. 293

PER

WORD

N

PPLOWWOAPADPPRWORARAADDLEARARAADPWOARRAADERARARNPWULAPARARARARAADEDIRARDPWOLRRARARARARAADEAARARAAALAD

019
075
027
216
007
239
153
066
032
057
111
109
389
309
373
319
274
997
008
111
008
026
077
121
083
087
187
148
190
074
113
908
087
347
177
077
128
070
094
017
061
000
881
210
117
006
028
085
177
082
242
001
075
360
276
401
849
199
130
216
379
841
928
835
570
004

. 100



New King James Bible, 1982

GENESI S 50 1533 38262 151853 50 1533 38262 151853 30.660 24.959 3. 969
EXODUS 40 1213 31790 127206 90 2746 70052 279059 30.325 26.208 4.001
LEVI TI CUS 27 859 23660 95111 117 3605 93712 374170 31.815 27.544 4.020
NUMBERS 36 1288 31632 132630 153 4893 125344 506800 35.778 24.559 4.193
DEUTERONOWY 34 959 27563 109959 187 5852 152907 616759 28.206 28.741 3.989
JOSHUA 24 658 18354 76344 211 6510 171261 693103 27.417 27.894 4.160
JUDGES 21 618 18550 75029 232 7128 189811 768132 29.429 30.016 4. 045
RUTH 4 85 2494 9812 236 7213 192305 777944 21.250 29.341 3.934
1 SAMUEL 31 810 24469 97420 267 8023 216774 875364 26.129 30.209 3.981
2 SAMUEL 24 695 20125 80554 291 8718 236899 955918 28.958 28.957 4.003
1 KINGS 22 816 23782 95869 313 9534 260681 1051787 37.091 29.145 4.031
2 KINGS 25 719 22935 91784 338 10253 283616 1143571 28.760 31.898 4.002
1 CHRONI CLES 29 942 19378 83986 367 11195 302994 1227557 32.483 20.571 4.334
2 CHRONI CLES 36 822 25114 106254 403 12017 328108 1333811 22.833 30.552 4,231
EZRA 10 280 7144 30564 413 12297 335252 1364375 28.000 25.514 4.278
NEHEM AH 13 406 10070 43122 426 12703 345322 1407497 31.231 24.803 4,282
ESTHER 10 167 5391 22943 436 12870 350713 1430440 16.700 32.281 4. 256
JoB 42 1070 17630 70046 478 13940 368343 1500486 25.476 16.477 3.973
PSALMS 150 2461 43175 173710 628 16401 411518 1674196 16.407 17.544 4.023
PROVERBS 31 915 14817 60444 659 17316 426335 1734640 29.516 16.193 4.079
ECCLESI ASTES 12 222 5343 20837 671 17538 431678 1755477 18.500 24.068 3. 900
SONG OF SCLOVON 8 117 2707 10854 679 17655 434385 1766331 14.625 23.137 4.010
| SAI AH 66 1292 36115 146122 745 18947 470500 1912453 19.576 27.953 4. 046
JEREM AH 52 1364 41579 168915 797 20311 512079 2081368 26.231 30.483 4.063
LAMENTATI ONS 5 154 3284 13522 802 20465 515363 2094890 30.800 21.325 4.118
EZEKI EL 48 1273 37538 152588 850 21738 552901 2247478 26.521 29.488 4. 065
DANI AL 12 357 11249 47199 862 22095 564150 2294677 29.750 31.510 4.196
HOSEA 14 197 4977 20405 876 22292 569127 2315082 14.071 25.264 4.100
JCEL 3 73 1963 8138 879 22365 571090 2323220 24.333 26.890 4.146
AMOS 9 146 3982 15994 888 22511 575072 2339214 16.222 27.274 4.017
OBADI AH 1 21 646 2696 889 22532 575718 2341910 21.000 30.762 4.173
JONAH 4 48 1294 4991 893 22580 577012 2346901 12.000 26.958 3. 857
M CAH 7 105 2983 12057 900 22685 579995 2358958 15.000 28.410 4.042
NAHUM 3 47 1186 5042 903 22732 581181 2364000 15.667 25.234 4,251
HABAKKUK 3 56 1391 5828 906 22788 582572 2369828 18.667 24.839 4.190
ZEPHANI AH 3 53 1556 6506 909 22841 584128 2376334 17.667 29.358 4.181
HAGGAI 2 38 1078 4273 911 22879 585206 2380607 19.000 28.368 3. 964
ZECHARI AH 14 211 6106 24343 925 23090 591312 2404950 15.071 28.938 3.987
MALACHI 4 55 1750 6912 929 23145 593062 2411862 13.750 31.818 3. 950
MATTHEW 28 1071 23271 93348 957 24216 616333 2505210 38.250 21.728 4.011
MARK 16 678 14811 59465 973 24894 631144 2564675 42.375 21.845 4.015
LUKE 24 1151 25401 100989 997 26045 656545 2665664 47.958 22.069 3.976
JOHN 21 879 19166 73895 1018 26924 675711 2739559 41.857 21.804 3. 856
ACTS 28 1007 23683 98951 1046 27931 699394 2838510 35.964 23.518 4.178
ROVANS 16 433 9459 39045 1062 28364 708853 2877555 27.063 21.845 4.128
I CORI NTHI ANS 16 437 9397 37453 1078 28801 718250 2915008 27.313 21.503 3. 986
Il CORI NTHI ANS 13 257 6001 24676 1091 29058 724251 2939684 19.769 23.350 4.112
GALATI ANS 6 149 3093 12626 1097 29207 727344 2952310 24.833 20.758 4.082
EPHESI ANS 6 155 3015 12688 1103 29362 730359 2964998 25.833 19.452 4.208
PHI LI PPl ANS 4 104 2173 8971 1107 29466 732532 2973969 26.000 20.894 4.128
COLGSSI ANS 4 95 1976 8412 1111 29561 734508 2982381 23.750 20.800 4. 257
I THESSALONI ANS 5 89 1831 7448 1116 29650 736339 2989829 17.800 20.573 4.068
Il THESSALONI ANS 3 47 1035 4270 1119 29697 737374 2994099 15.667 22.021 4.126
I TI MOTHY 6 113 2244 9999 1125 29810 739618 3004098 18.833 19.858 4. 456
Il TI MOTHY 4 83 1643 7132 1129 29893 741261 3011230 20.750 19.795 4.341
TI TUS 3 46 874 4009 1132 29939 742135 3015239 15.333 19.000 4.587
PHI LEMON 1 25 436 1770 1133 29964 742571 3017009 25.000 17.440 4.060
HEBREWS 13 303 6826 29051 1146 30267 749397 3046060 23.308 22.528 4. 256
JAMES 5 108 2261 9228 1151 30375 751658 3055288 21.600 20.935 4.081
I PETER 5 105 2406 10352 1156 30480 754064 3065640 21.000 22.914 4.303
I'l PETER 3 61 1510 6745 1159 30541 755574 3072385 20.333 24.754 4. 467
I JOHN 5 105 2529 9745 1164 30646 758103 3082130 21.000 24.086 3. 853
Il JOHN 1 13 301 1186 1165 30659 758404 3083316 13.000 23.154 3. 940
111 JOHN 1 14 296 1189 1166 30673 758700 3084505 14.000 21.143 4.017
JUDE 1 25 608 2768 1167 30698 759308 3087273 25.000 24.320 4.553
REVELATI ON 22 404 11591 46428 1189 31102 770899 3133701 18.364 28.691 4. 006
Bl BLE AVERAGE 18. 015 471.2 11680 47480 26.158 24.786 4. 065

Uni que Word count 13870



BOOK
NAME

GENESI S
EXQDUS
LEVI TI CUS
NUMBERS
DEUTERONOWY
JOSHUA
JUDGES

RUTH

SAMUEL
SAMUEL

KI' NGS

KI' NGS
CHRONI CLES
CHRONI CLES
EZRA

NEHEM AH
ESTHER

JoB

PSALMS
PROVERBS
ECCLESI ASTES
SONG OF SOLOVON
| SAI AH
JEREM AH
LAMENTATI ONS
EZEKI EL

DANI AL

HOSEA

JOEL

AMOS

OBADI AH
JONAH

M CAH

NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
ZECHARI AH
MALACH
MATTHEW
MARK

LUKE

JOHN

ACTS

ROVANS

I CORI NTHI ANS
'l CORI NTHI ANS
GALATI ANS
EPHESI ANS
PHI LI PPI ANS
COLCSSI ANS

| THESSALONI ANS
'l THESSALONI ANS
I TI MOTHY

Il TI MOTHY
TI TUS

PHI LEMON
HEBREWS
JAMES

| PETER

Il PETER

I JOHN

Il JOHN

I JOAN
JUDE
REVELATI ON

NFENEFENPRE

Bl BLE AVERAGE

New Revised Standard Version of the bible, 1989

BOOK
CHAPTER
COUNT
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PERPEPNNNEN
OO WO OO O O

[y
NFRPRPPOWAUWRFROWAOODWOUAR™D

N

18. 015

Uni que word count 14283

BOOK
VERSE
COUNT

1533
1213
859
1288
959
658
618
85
810
695
816
719
942
822
280
406
167
1070
2461

405

471.0

BOOK
WORD
COUNT

36146
30207
22784
29895
26475
17282
17559
2442
23714
19278
22769
21848
18413
24319
6598
9725
5329
17244
41901
14240
5172
2520
34678
40172
3175
36151
10892
4887
1850
3999
613
1291
2927
1102
1335
1522
1060
5929
1703
22735
14283
24576
18900
23395
9504
9553
6137
3202
3077
2247
1994
1911
1065
2347
1675
957
460
6949
2323
2468
1547
2516
305
314
620
11405

11297

BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
143885 50
122275 90
93343 117
127088 153
107424 187
72713 211
71697 232
9634 236
94521 267
77535 291
92454 313
88185 338
80691 367
103441 403
29022 413
41943 426
22431 436
68939 478
168274 628
59379 659
20486 671
10111 679
140902 745
163194 797
13092 802
148124 850
46101 862
20001 876
7759 879
16081 888
2548 889
4931 893
11963 900
4736 903
5587 906
6287 909
4203 911
23664 925
6746 929
90965 957
57229 973
97949 997
72879 1018
98142 1046
39075 1062
38241 1078
24751 1091
13198 1097
12653 1103
9075 1107
8572 1111
7709 1116
4382 1119
10379 1125
7162 1129
4250 1132
1831 1133
29543 1146
9619 1151
10459 1156
6844 1159
9691 1164
1197 1165
1305 1166
2803 1167
45713 1189
46167

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1533

2746

3605

4893

5852

6510

7128

7213

8023

8718

9534
10253
11195
12017
12297
12703
12870
13940
16401
17316
17538
17655
18947
20311
20465
21738
22095
22292
22365
22511
22532
22580
22685
22732
22788
22841
22879
23090
23145
24213
24886
26035
26913
27916
28348
28785
29041
29190
29345
29449
29544
29633
29680
29793
29876
29922
29947
30250
30357
30462
30523
30628
30641
30656
30681
31086

Bl BLE
WORD
TOTAL
COUNT

36146

66353

89137
119032
145507
162789
180348
182790
206504
225782
248551
270399
288812
313131
319729
329454
334783
352027
393928
408168
413340
415860
450538
490710
493885
530036
540928
545815
547665
551664
552277
553568
556495
557597
558932
560454
561514
567443
569146
591881
606164
630740
649640
673035
682539
692092
698229
701431
704508
706755
708749
710660
711725
714072
715747
716704
717164
724113
726436
728904
730451
732967
733272
733586
734206
745611

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

143885

266160

359503

486591

594015

666728

738425

748059

842580

920115
1012569
1100754
1181445
1284886
1313908
1355851
1378282
1447221
1615495
1674874
1695360
1705471
1846373
2009567
2022659
2170783
2216884
2236885
2244644
2260725
2263273
2268204
2280167
2284903
2290490
2296777
2300980
2324644
2331390
2422355
2479584
2577533
2650412
2748554
2787629
2825870
2850621
2863819
2876472
2885547
2894119
2901828
2906210
2916589
2923751
2928001
2929832
2959375
2968994
2979453
2986297
2995988
2997185
2998490
3001293
3047006

VERSES

PER

CHAPTER

. 660
. 325
. 815
. 778
. 206
. 417
. 429
. 250
. 129
. 958
. 091
. 760
. 483
. 833
. 000
. 231
. 700
. 476
. 407
. 516
. 500
. 625
. 576
. 231
. 800
.521
. 750
. 071
. 333
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
. 071
. 750
. 143
. 063
. 875
. 810
. 821
. 000
. 313
. 692
. 833
. 833
. 000
. 750
. 800
. 667
. 833
. 750
. 333
. 000
. 308
. 400
. 000
. 333
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 409

. 145

WORDS LETTERS

PER PER
VERSE WORD
23.579 3.981
24.903  4.048
26.524  4.097
23.210 4.251
27.607  4.058
26.264  4.207
28.413  4.083
28.729  3.945
29.277  3.986
27.738  4.022
27.903 4.061
30.387 4.036
19.547  4.382
29.585 4.254
23.564  4.399
23.953 4.313
31.910 4.209
16.116  3.998
17.026  4.016
15.563 4.170
23.297 3.961
21.538 4.012
26.841  4.063
29.452  4.062
20.617  4.123
28.398  4.097
30.510 4.233
24.807  4.093
25.342 4.194
27.390 4.021
29.190  4.157
26.896  3.820
27.876  4.087
23.447 4,298
23.839 4.185
28.717 4.131
27.895  3.965
28.100 3.991
30.964  3.961
21.287 4.001
21.223  4.007
21.389 3.986
21.526  3.856
23.325 4.195
22.000 4.111
21.860 4.003
23.973  4.033
21.490 4.122
19.852 4.112
21.606  4.039
20.989  4.299
21.472 4.034
22.660 4.115
20.770  4.422
20.181  4.276
20.804 4.441
18.400 3.980
22.934 4.251
21.710 4.141
23.505 4.238
25.361 4.424
23.962  3.852
23.462  3.925
20.933  4.156
24.800 4.521
28.160  4.008
23.985  4.087



BOOK
NAME

GENESI S
EXQDUS
LEVI TI CUS
NUMBERS
DEUTERONOWY
JOSHUA
JUDGES

RUTH

SAMUEL
SAMUEL

KI' NGS

KI' NGS
CHRONI CLES
CHRONI CLES
EZRA

NEHEM AH
ESTHER

JoB

PSALMS
PROVERBS
ECCLESI ASTES
SONG OF SOLOVON
| SAI AH
JEREM AH
LAMENTATI ONS
EZEKI EL

DANI AL

HOSEA

JOEL

AMOS

OBADI AH
JONAH

M CAH

NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANI AH
HAGGAI
ZECHARI AH
MALACH
MATTHEW
MARK

LUKE

JOHN

ACTS

ROVANS

I CORI NTHI ANS
'l CORI NTHI ANS
GALATI ANS
EPHESI ANS
PHI LI PPI ANS
COLCSSI ANS

| THESSALONI ANS
'l THESSALONI ANS
I TI MOTHY

Il TI MOTHY
TI TUS

PHI LEMON
HEBREWS
JAMES

| PETER

Il PETER

I JOHN

Il JOHN

I JOHN
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BOOK
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1533
1213
859
1288
959
658
618
85
810
695
816
719
942
822
280
406
167
1070
2461
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The Message, 2002

BOOK
WORD
COUNT

32648
26917
19972
26638
25040
15753
16075
2523
22294
17915
20929
21300
17031
22916
5992
9002
4959
17525
39621
13901
5082
2674
34423
39248
3139
32795
10462
5140
1829
4104
622
1286
2963
1269
1412
1542
1074
5594
1822
23645
13890
24679
19949
25439
13052
12517
7789
4746
3679
2933
2683
2245
1201
2483
1741
982
469
7273
2687
2582
1675
2909
325
342
724
10245

11035

BOOX  BIBLE
LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z  TOTAL
COUNT  COUNT
134847 50
112343 90
84383 117
115264 153
103954 187
67446 211
67445 232
10289 236
92505 267
74837 291
88896 313
90882 338
76879 367
102091 403
26839 413
39575 426
21593 436
72633 478
164037 628
60628 659
20954 671
11449 679
148052 745
167564 797
13247 802
139356 850
44577 862
21787 876
7974 879
17318 888
2703 889
5106 893
12835 900
5427 903
6182 906
6766 909
4728 911
24468 925
7885 929
99502 957
58244 973
102614 997
80402 1018
108119 1046
55300 1062
52758 1078
32377 1091
20585 1097
15380 1103
12329 1107
11512 1111
9346 1116
4982 1119
10774 1125
7377 1129
4288 1132
1817 1133
31142 1146
11339 1151
10850 1156
7421 1159
12017 1164
1387 1165
1494 1166
3210 1167
43310 1189
46752

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

1533

2746

3605

4893

5852

6510

7128

7213

8023

8718

9534
10253
11195
12017
12297
12703
12870
13940
16401
17316
17538
17655
18947
20311
20465
21738
22095
22292
22365
22511
22532
22580
22685
22732
22788
22841
22879
23090
23145
24213
24887
26036
26914
27917
28349
28786
29042
29191
29346
29450
29545
29634
29681
29794
29877
29923
29948
30251
30359
30464
30525
30630
30643
30658
30683
31087

Bl BLE

728315

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

134847

247190

331573

446837

550791

618237

685682

695971

788476

863313

952209
1043091
1119970
1222061
1248900
1288475
1310068
1382701
1546738
1607366
1628320
1639769
1787821
1955385
1968632
2107988
2152565
2174352
2182326
2199644
2202347
2207453
2220288
2225715
2231897
2238663
2243391
2267859
2275744
2375246
2433490
2536104
2616506
2724625
2779925
2832683
2865060
2885645
2901025
2913354
2924866
2934212
2939194
2949968
2957345
2961633
2963450
2994592
3005931
3016781
3024202
3036219
3037606
3039100
3042310
3085620

VERSES
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CHAPTER

. 660
. 325
. 815
. 778
. 206
. 417
. 429
. 250
. 129
. 958
. 091
. 760
. 483
. 833
. 000
. 231
. 700
. 476
. 407
. 516
. 500
. 625
. 576
. 231
. 800
.521
. 750
. 071
. 333
. 222
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 000
. 071
. 750
. 143
. 125
. 875
. 810
. 821
. 000
. 313
. 692
. 833
. 833
. 000
. 750
. 800
. 667
. 833
. 750
. 333
. 000
. 308
. 600
. 000
. 333
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 364

. 146

WORDS LETTERS

PER PER
VERSE WORD
21.297 4.130
22.190 4.174
23.250 4.225
20.682  4.327
26.111  4.152
23.941  4.281
26.011  4.196
29.682 4.078
27.523  4.149
25.777  4.177
25.648  4.248
29.624  4.267
18.080 4.514
27.878  4.455
21.400 4.479
22.172  4.396
29.695 4.354
16.379  4.145
16.100 4.140
15.192 4.361
22.892  4.123
22.855  4.282
26.643 4.301
28.774  4.269
20.383  4.220
25.762  4.249
29.305 4.261
26.091  4.239
25.055 4.360
28.110 4.220
29.619  4.346
26.792  3.970
28.219  4.332
27.000 4.277
25.214  4.378
29.094  4.388
28.263  4.402
26.512 4.374
33.127 4.328
22.140  4.208
20.608  4.193
21.479  4.158
22.721  4.030
25.363  4.250
30.213  4.237
28.643  4.215
30.426  4.157
31.852  4.337
23.735 4.180
28.202 4.204
28.242 4.291
25.225 4.163
25.553  4.148
21.973  4.339
20.976  4.237
21.348  4.367
18.760 3.874
24.003  4.282
24.880  4.220
24.590 4.202
27.459  4.430
27.705 4.131
25.000 4.268
22.800 4.368
28.960 4.434
25.359  4.227
23.428  4.237



These are the 27 versions from Quick Verse 201%igerl5.

AVS American Standard Version Ed 1

CEV Contemporary English Version Ed 2

DNT Darby’s New Translation Ed 1

DRB Douay Rheims Bible Ed 1

ESV English Standard Version Ed2

GNT Greek New Testament fourth revised 1994 Ed 1
GWT God’'s Word Ed 1

HCSB Holman Christian Standard Bible Ed 1

ICB International Children’s Bible New Century Vens Ed 1
ISVNT International Standard Version NT Ed 2

KJV King James Version Ed 3

MSNT Modern Speech NT Ed 1

NASB NAS Exhaustive Concordance Ed 1

NASB New American Standard Bible Ed 2 & 4

NCV New Century Version Ed 1

NIV New International Version Ed 1

NKJV New King James Version Ed 2 & 3

NLT New Living Translation Ed 2

NRSV New Revised Standard Version Ed 1

NRSVA New Revised Standard Version With ApocryphilE
RSV Revised Standard Version Ed 1

RVRA Santa Bible Reinta Valera 1909 Ed1

TEV Good News Translation Ed 2

TMSG The Message Ed 3

WBTC Holy Bible To Read Version Ed 1

WBTS Holy Bible Palabra de Dios Para Todos (Sparishl
YLT Young's Literal Translation Ed 1

These are the 21 versions that | have in text eersi

American Standard Version 1902

Bible in basic English 1949

Bishops Bible, 1568

Darby’s English Translation 1890

Douay Rheims Bible 1609

Greek New testament 100

Hebrew Old testament BC 1450 BC — 500 BC
King James Version of the bible (1769 version spglthanges), 1611
King James Version of the bible (authorized vergia611
Latin Version of the bible, 400

Literal Translation (LITV) Jay P. Green, Sr., 1976
Luther’'s German version 1541

New International Version 1978

New King James Bible, 1982

New Revised Standard Version 1989

Revised Standard Version 1951

The Message 2002

Webster's Bible 1833

World English Bible 1901

Woycliffe’s version of the Bible, 1382

Young's Literal Translation 1898



Here are the books, chapter and verse count,auaissarily the last verse, which have a differentlver of verses from one
version to the next. Some copies of a version eae ldifferent verses omitted. For example in theideel Standard Version Luke
22, some have verse 20 omitted and others haves/éBsand 44. In 11l John 1:14 has become two setdeand 15. When a verse
is omitted, the rest of the verse numbers remarstime as the King James Version, which is coresidier be the defacto for most
other versions of the bible. Have fun reading défe versions of the bible.

First book Second book Missing verse number
King James Version versus Revised Standard VeesidNew Revised Standard Version

RSV NRSV
MATTHEW 12 50 MATTHEW 12 49 47
MATTHEW 17 27 MATTHEW 17 26 21 21
MATTHEW 18 35 MATTHEW 18 34 11 11
MATTHEW 21 46 MATTHEW 21 45 44
MATTHEW 23 39 MATTHEW 23 38 14 14
MARK 7 37 MARK 7 36 16 16
MARK 9 50 MARK 9 48 44 & 46 44 & 46
MARK 11 33 MARK 11 32 26 26
MARK 15 47 MARK 15 46 28 28
LUKE 17 37 LUKE 17 36 36 36
LUKE 22 71 LUKE 22 69 43 & 44
LUKE 23 56 LUKE 23 55 17 17
LUKE 24 53 LUKE 24 51 12 & 40
JOHN 5 47 JOHN 5 46 4 4
ACTS 8 40 ACTS 8 39 37 37
ACTS 15 41 ACTS 15 40 34 34
ACTS 24 27 ACTS 24 26 7 7
ACTS 28 31 ACTS 28 30 29 29
ROMANS 16 27 ROMANS 16 26 24 24
JAMES 1 27 JAMES 1 26 8 8
[ CORINTHIANS 13 14 I CORINTHIANS 13 13 13
MMJOHN 1 14 MMJOHN1 15 15 15
REVELATION 12 17 REVELATION 12 18 18

King James Version versus New International Version

MATTHEW 17 27 MATTHEW 17 26 21
MATTHEW 18 35 MATTHEW 18 34 11
MATTHEW 23 39 MATTHEW 23 38 14
MARK 7 37 MARK 7 36 16
MARK 9 50 MARK 9 48 44 & 46
MARK 11 33 MARK 11 32 26
MARK 15 47 MARK 15 46 28
LUKE 17 37 LUKE 17 36 36
LUKE 23 56 LUKE 23 55 17
JOHN 5 47 JOHN 5 46 4
ACTS 8 40 ACTS 8 39 37
ACTS 15 41 ACTS 15 40 34
ACTS 24 27 ACTS 24 26 7
ACTS 28 31 ACTS 28 30 29
ROMANS 16 27 ROMANS 16 26 24

Revised Standard Version versus New Internatiomasidn

MATTHEW 12 49 MATTHEW 12 50 47
MATTHEW 21 45 MATTHEW 21 46 44
LUKE 22 69 LUKE 22 71 43 & 44
LUKE 24 51 LUKE 24 53 12 & 40
JAMES 1 26 JAMES 1 27 8
MMIJOHN 1 15 MMJOHN1 14 14



Use this page along with the other detail listirggse for each of the bibles. The values that aderimed are the minimal and
maximal values for that column. The book Obadiamoisthe only book with one chapter. The other Isoeith one chapter are
Philemon, 1l John, Il John and Jude. Most of tegver bibles have combined or missing verses as amdwith the KJV.

BOOK
NAMVE

OBADI AH
PSALMS
Il JOHN
PSALMS
I JOAN
PSALMS
Il JOHN
PSALMS
JONAH
LUKE
PROVERBS
ESTHER
JONAH
JUDE

OBADI AH
PSALMS
Il JOHN
PSALMS
Il JOHN
PSALMS
Il JOHN
PSALMS
JONAH
LUKE
PROVERBS
ESTHER
I JOHN
JUDE

OBADI AH
PSALMS
Il JOHN
PSALMS
Il JOHN
PSALMS
Il JOHN
PSALMS
JONAH
LUKE
PROVERBS
ESTHER
JOHN
NAHUM

OBADI AH
PSALMS
Il JOHN
PSALMS
Il JOHN
PSALMS
Il JOHN
PSALMS
JONAH
LUKE
PROVERBS
ESTHER
I JOHN
JUDE

BOOK
CHAPTER
COUNT

BOOK
VERSE
COUNT

BOOK

COUNT

BOOK  BIBLE

WORD LETTER CHAPTER
A-Z TOTAL

COUNT  COUNT

Bl BLE
VERSE
TOTAL
COUNT

Bl BLE
WORD

TOTAL

COUNT

Bl BLE
LETTER
TOTAL
COUNT

King James Version of the bible

21
2461
13
2461
14
2461

669
43737
298
43737
204
43737
298
43737
1320
25939
15040
5633
1320
609

2818
178147
1204
178147

889
628
1165
628
1166
628
1165
628
893
997
659
436
893
1167

22532
16401
30659
16401
30673
16401
30659
16401
22580
26045
17316
12870
22580
30698

592079
422604
777754
422604
778048
422604
777754
422604
593399
675057
437644
360769
593399
778657

2414231
1721857
3174189
1721857
3175439
1721857
3174189
1721857
2419318
2749557
1784528
1470471
2419318
3178253

Revised Standard Version of the bible

21
2461
13
2461
13
2461

612
42209
299
42209
299
42209
299
42209
1301
24297
14549
5452
2454
596

2526
169143
1161
169143

889
628
1165
628
1165
628
1165
628
893
997
659
436
1164
1167

22532
16401
30636
16401
30636
16401
30636
16401
22580
26029
17316
12870
30623
30676

565364
404543
743432
404543
743432
404543
743432
404543
566665
643424
419092
344883
743133
744338

2283567
1633566
2997659
1633566
2997659
1633566
2997659
1633566
2288520
2592537
1692395
1395452
2996498
3001599

VERSES
PER
CHAPTER

New Revised Standard Version of the bible

1
150
1
150
1
150

21
2461
13
2461
13
2461

548
38404
304
38404
304
38404
304
38404
1267
24481
13246
5320
18867
961

2548
168274
1197
168274
1197
168274
1197
168274
4931

889
628
1165
628
1165
628
1165
628
893
997
659
436
1018
903

22532
16401
30641
16401
30641
16401
30641
16401
22580
26035
17316
12870
26913
22732

537896
388037
717171
388037
717171
388037
717171
388037
539163
615175
401283
333498
634042
542723

2263272
1615495
2997184
1615495
2997184
1615495
2997184
1615495
2268203
2577532
1674874
1378282
2650411
2284902

New International Version of the bible

21
2461
13
2461
13
2461

594
40266
290
40266
290
40266
290
40266
1178
24166
14214
5130
327
614

2443
161345

889
628
1165
628
1165
628
1165
628
893
997
659
436
1166
1167

22532
16401
30643
16401
30643
16401
30643
16401
22580
26035
17316
12870
30657
30682

533012
377715
711878
377715
711878
377715
711878
377715
534190
609859
391929
320540
712205
712819

2191778
1554850
2919560
1554850
2919560
1554850
2919560
1554850
2196378
2501908
1613282
1325935
2920814
2923620
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Here are all the verses from the King James Vemsidhe bible with 25 letter of the alphabet in areese, none have all 26. At the
end of the verse is the missing letter.

JOSHUA 7:24 And Joshua, and all Israel with hinoktéd\chan the son of Zerah, and the silver, andydrenent, and the wedge of
gold, and his sons, and his daughters, and his, @x@hhis asses, and his sheep, and his tent]lahdtahe had: and they brought
them unto the valley of Achor. The verse is misghwgletter g.

1KINGS 1:9 And Adonijah slew sheep and oxen andd&tle by the stone of Zoheleth, which [is] by &gel, and called all his
brethren the king's sons, and all the men of Jtisaking's servants: The verse is missing therlgtte

2KINGS 16:15 And king Ahaz commanded Urijah theeptj saying, Upon the great altar burn the morbingt offering, and the
evening meat offering, and the king's burnt samifand his meat offering, with the burnt offerafall the people of the land, and
their meat offering, and their drink offerings; asytinkle upon it all the blood of the burnt offegj and all the blood of the
sacrifice: and the brazen altar shall be for miadaire [by]. The verse is missing the letter x.

1CHRONICLES 4:10 And Jabez called on the God afdkrsaying, Oh that thou wouldest bless me indaed enlarge my coast,
and that thine hand might be with me, and that thiouldest keep [me] from evil, that it may not ggeme! And God granted him
that which he requested. The verse is missingetterIx.

1CHRONICLES 12:40 Moreover they that were nigh thpgaen] unto Issachar and Zebulun and Naphtatiudint bread on
asses, and on camels, and on mules, and on oxel,neat, meal, cakes of figs, and bunches ofiraisind wine, and oil, and
oxen, and sheep abundantly: for [there was] jdgiiael. The verse is missing the letter q.

2CHRONICLES 36:10 And when the year was expiredg ilebuchadnezzar sent, and brought him to Babwiith the goodly
vessels of the house of the LORD, and made Zedélksalbrother king over Judah and Jerusalem. Th&evisrmissing the letter g.
EZRA 7:21 And I, [even] | Artaxerxes the king, d@ake a decree to all the treasurers which [are] heyoe river, that whatsoever
Ezra the priest, the scribe of the law of the GbHeaven, shall require of you, it be done speedihe verse is missing the letter j.
EZEKIEL 28:13 Thou hast been in Eden the garde@ad; every precious stone [was] thy covering, relisis, topaz, and the
diamond, the beryl, the onyx, and the jasper, #&mpkire, the emerald, and the carbuncle, and tjeddvorkmanship of thy tabrets
and of thy pipes was prepared in thee in the datytttou wast created. The verse is missing therlgtt

DANIEL 4:37 Now | Nebuchadnezzar praise and exta honour the King of heaven, all whose works [angh, and his ways
judgment: and those that walk in pride he is ablaltase. The verse is missing the letter g.

HAGGAI 1:1 In the second year of Darius the kimgthe sixth month, in the first day of the monthame the word of the LORD
by Haggai the prophet unto Zerubbabel the son ealfikl, governor of Judah, and to Joshua the §dnsedech, the high priest,
saying, The verse is missing the letter g.

GALATIANS 1:14 And profited in the Jews' religiolave many my equals in mine own nation, being nesieeedingly zealous
of the traditions of my fathers. The verse is nnigghe letter k.



Here are all the verses from the Revised Standardidh of the bible with 25 letter of the alphaimetne verse, none have all 26.
At the end of the verse is the missing letter.

JOSHUA 7:24. And Joshua and all Israel with himktd@han the son of Zerah, and the silver and thetiemand the bar of gold,
and his sons and daughters, and his oxen andasdeheep, and his tent, and all that he had;heydarought them up to the
Valley of Achor. The verse is missing the letter q.

JOSHUA 10:6. And the men of Gibeon sent to Joshtiaeacamp in Gilgal, saying, "Do not relax yountdrom your servants;
come up to us quickly, and save us, and help usilfehe kings of the Amorites that dwell in thél bountry are gathered against
us." The verse is missing the letter z.

JUDGES 1:7. And Adoni-bezek said, "Seventy kingswheir thumbs and their great toes cut off ugegi¢k up scraps under my
table; as | have done, so God has requited me."theyglbrought him to Jerusalem, and he died tHére.verse is missing the
letter x.

2SAMUEL 21:17. But Abishai the son of Zeruiah catmdis aid, and attacked the Philistine and kibéd. Then David's men
adjured him, "You shall no more go out with us #dtle, lest you quench the lamp of Israel." Thesgds missing the letter x.
2KINGS 18:14. And Hezekiah king of Judah sent ®nkimg of Assyria at Lachish, saying, "I have demeng; withdraw from

me; whatever you impose on me | will bear." And kirveg of Assyria required of Hezekiah king of Judhtee hundred talents of
silver and thirty talents of gold. The verse isgiig the letter x.

1CHRONICLES 12:40. And also their neighbors, frosrfar as Issachar and Zebulun and Naphtali, caingibg food on asses
and on camels and on mules and on oxen, abundansions of meal, cakes of figs, clusters of raisend wine and oil, oxen and
sheep, for there was joy in Israel. The verse &simg the letter g.

1CHRONICLES 25:3. Of Jeduthun, the sons of Jedut@daliah, Zeri, Jeshaiah, Shime-i, Hashabiah Mautithiah, six, under
the direction of their father Jeduthun, who projdesvith the lyre in thanksgiving and praise to timed. The verse is missing the
letter g.

2CHRONICLES 21:17. and they came up against Justahjnvaded it, and carried away all the possessiwy found that
belonged to the king's house, and also his sonsianglives, so that no son was left to him excepbahaz, his youngest son. The
verse is missing the letter g.

2CHRONICLES 26:21. And King Uzziah was a lepertte tlay of his death, and being a leper dwelt iepasate house, for he
was excluded from the house of the Lord. And Jothanson was over the king's household, goverriegeople of the land. The
verse is missing the letter g.

2CHRONICLES 35:8. And his princes contributed wigjiy to the people, to the priests, and to the teaviHilkiah, Zechariah,
and Jehiel, the chief officers of the house of Gyalie to the priests for the passover offeringsttwaisand six hundred lambs and
kids and three hundred bulls. The verse is misiadetter g.

EZRA 2:1. NOW THESE were the people of the provint® came up out of the captivity of those exildeom Nebuchadnezzar
the king of Babylon had carried captive to Babydgiihey returned to Jerusalem and Judah, eack toalmi town. The verse is
missing the letter q.

EZRA 7:21. "And |, Ar-ta-xerxes the king, make adee to all the treasurers in the province BeybedRiver: Whatever Ezra the
priest, the scribe of the law of the God of heaveguires of you, be it done with all diligence glferse is missing the letter j.
NEHEMIAH 7:6. These were the people of the provind® came up out of the captivity of those exilde®m Nebuchadnezzar
the king of Babylon had carried into exile; thejuraed to Jerusalem and Judah, each to his towev@tse is missing the letter g.
ECCLESIASTES 1:16. | said to myself, "I have acqdigreat wisdom, surpassing all who were over atgosbefore me; and my
mind has had great experience of wisdom and kn@el&dr he verse is missing the letter z.

JEREMIAH 21:12. O house of David! Thus says thed:dfExecute justice in the morning, and delivemfrthe hand of the
oppressor him who has been robbed, lest my wratbrgjo like fire, and burn with none to quenchbigcause of your evil doings."
The verse is missing the letter z.

JEREMIAH 24:1. AFTER NEBUCHADREZZAR king of Babyldmd taken into exile from Jerusalem Jeconiahdheo$
Jehoiakim, king of Judah, together with the prinae3udah, the craftsmen, and the smiths, and fadyht them to Babylon, the
Lord showed me this vision: Behold, two basketfigd placed before the temple of the Lord. The @ésamissing the letter q.
JEREMIAH 40:1. THE WORD that came to Jeremiah fitti Lord after Nebuzaradan the captain of the ghacdlet him go

from Ramah, when he took him bound in chains alsitig all the captives of Jerusalem and Judah whe Wweing exiled to
Babylon. The verse is missing the letter q.

LAMENTATIONS 4:22. The punishment of your iniquit§ daughter of Zion, is accomplished, he will kgep in exile no

longer; but your iniquity, O daughter of Edom, hi#d punish, he will uncover your sins. The versarisssing the letter j.

DANIEL 9:25. Know therefore and understand thanhfrine going forth of the word to restore and bugdusalem to the coming
of an anointed one, a prince, there shall be sersks. Then for sixty-two weeks it shall be bugai with squares and moat, but
in a troubled time. The verse is missing the letter

HAGGAI 1:1. IN THE second year of Darius the kimgthe sixth month, on the first day of the mortig word of the Lord came
by Haggai the prophet to Zerubbabel the son of@fixel, governor of Judah, and to Joshua the $deloozadak, the high priest,
The verse is missing the letter g.

ZECHARIAH 14:5. And the valley of my mountains dHa¢ stopped up, for the valley of the mountairaidbuch the side of it;
and you shall flee as you fled from the earthquakée days of Uzziah king of Judah. Then the Lywdr God will come, and all
the holy ones with him. The verse is missing thiiex.



Here are all the verses from the New Revised Stdndersion of the bible with 25 letter of the alpleain one verse, none have
all 26. At the end of the verse is the missingelett

JOSHUA 7:24 Then Joshua and all Israel with hinktdohan son of Zerah, with the silver, the mardied the bar of gold, with
his sons and daughters, with his oxen, donkeysshedp, and his tent and all that he had; andittayght them up to the Valley
of Achor. The verse is missing the letter Q.

1KINGS 19:21 He returned from following him, todietyoke of oxen, and slaughtered them; using th@eeent from the oxen,
he boiled their flesh, and gave it to the peoptiel they ate. Then he set out and followed Elijald, became his servant. The verse
is missing the letter Z.

2KINGS 1:2 Ahaziah had fallen through the lattinéiis upper chamber in Samaria, and lay injuredieseent messengers, telling
them, "Go, inquire of Baal-zebub, the god of Eknehether | shall recover from this injury.” The seris missing the letter X.
1CHRONICLES 12:40 And also their neighbors, fronfaasaway as Issachar and Zebulun and Naphtaliedainging food on
donkeys, camels, mules, and oxen-abundant progisibmeal, cakes of figs, clusters of raisins, wisik oxen, and sheep, for
there was joy in Israel. The verse is missing éteef Q.

1CHRONICLES 25:3 Of Jeduthun, the sons of Jedut@aualiah, Zeri, Jeshaiah, Shimei, Hashabiah, aaitithiah, six, under
the direction of their father Jeduthun, who projdesvith the lyre in thanksgiving and praise to H@RD. The verse is missing
the letter Q.

2CHRONICLES 21:17 They came up against Judah, eddtd and carried away all the possessions thayddhat belonged to
the king's house, along with his sons and his wiseghat no son was left to him except Jehoahazdungest son. The verse is
missing the letter Q.

2CHRONICLES 26:21 King Uzziah was leprous to thg dihis death, and being leprous lived in a sepdnause, for he was
excluded from the house of the LORD. His son Jotha® in charge of the palace of the king, govertiggpeople of the land.
The verse is missing the letter Q.

2CHRONICLES 35:8 His officials contributed willingto the people, to the priests, and to the Levl#kiah, Zechariah, and
Jehiel, the chief officers of the house of God,egavthe priests for the passover offerings twaisiand six hundred lambs and
kids and three hundred bulls. The verse is misiadetter Q.

EZRA 2:1 Now these were the people of the provimhe came from those captive exiles whom King Nebwddezzar of Babylon
had carried captive to Babylonia; they returneddnusalem and Judah, all to their own towns. Theevis missing the letter Q.
NEHEMIAH 7:6 These are the people of the provind®wame up out of the captivity of those exiles mh¢ing
Nebuchadnezzar of Babylon had carried into exiley returned to Jerusalem and Judah, each toviis the verse is missing the
letter Q.

ECCLESIASTES 1:16 | said to myself, "I have acqdigeeat wisdom, surpassing all who were over J&oshefore me; and my
mind has had great experience of wisdom and kn@elédr he verse is missing the letter Z.

JEREMIAH 6:23 They grasp the bow and the javelgythre cruel and have no mercy,their sound istlikeroaring sea;they ride
on horses,equipped like a warrior for battle,agajns, O daughter Zion! The verse is missing tliefeX.

JEREMIAH 21:12 O house of David! Thus says the LOR®cute justice in the morning,and deliver froma tand of the
oppressoranyone who has been robbed,or else mly witago forth like fire,and burn, with no one tmench it,because of your
evil doings. The verse is missing the letter Z.

JEREMIAH 40:1 The word that came to Jeremiah froeltORD after Nebuzaradan the captain of the gbaddlet him go from
Ramah, when he took him bound in fetters along aiitthe captives of Jerusalem and Judah who weireggkexiled to Babylon.
The verse is missing the letter Q.

LAMENTATIONS 4:22 The punishment of your iniquit§) daughter Zion, is accomplished,he will keep yoaxile no

longer;but your iniquity, O daughter Edom, he wpilinish,he will uncover your sins. The verse is mgg¢he letter J.

EZEKIEL 18:8 does not take advance or accruedastewithholds his hand from iniquity, execute®tjustice between
contending parties, The verse is missing the |&ter

EZEKIEL 28:13 You were in Eden, the garden of Gudrg precious stone was your covering,carneliarysdiite, and
moonstone,beryl, onyx, and jasper,sapphire, tusg@nd emerald;and worked in gold were your ggtind your engravings.On
the day that you were createdthey were prepareg vétse is missing the letter Z.

DANIEL 2:25 Then Arioch quickly brought Daniel beéothe king and said to him: "I have found amorgyekiles from Judah a
man who can tell the king the interpretation." Teese is missing the letter Z.

HAGGAI 1:1 In the second year of King Darius, i tsixth month, on the first day of the month, thedvof the LORD came by
the prophet Haggai to Zerubbabel son of Sheaimlernor of Judah, and to Joshua son of Jehoz#uakjgh priest: The verse is
missing the letter Q.



Here are all the verses from the New Internatideakion with 25 letter of the alphabet in one vergme have all 26. At the end
of the verse is the missing letter.

JUDGES 4:21. But Jael, Heber's wife, picked upnépeg and a hammer and went quietly to him wieléaly fast asleep,
exhausted. She drove the peg through his temmdhetground, and he died. The verse is missingptter z.

2SAMUEL 19:11. King David sent this message to Zadiod Abiathar, the priests: "Ask the elders ofahydWhy should you be
the last to bring the king back to his palace,swbat is being said throughout Israel has reatire#ing at his quarters? The
verse is missing the letter x.

2SAMUEL 23:20. Benaiah son of Jehoiada was a vilighter from Kabzeel, who performed great ex@ole struck down two
of Moab's best men. He also went down into a pid enowy day and killed a lion. The verse is migsire letter g.

1KINGS 19:21. So Elisha left him and went back.tbigk his yoke of oxen and slaughtered them. Hedxithe plowing
equipment to cook the meat and gave it to the gea@pld they ate. Then he set out to follow Elijati Became his attendant. The
verse is missing the letter z.

1CHRONICLES 11:22. Benaiah son of Jehoiada wadiantdighter from Kabzeel, who performed greatleis. He struck
down two of Moab's best men. He also went down &pit on a snowy day and killed a lion. The vassaissing the letter g.
1CHRONICLES 29:2. With all my resources | have pded for the temple of my God--gold for the goldriwcsilver for the
silver, bronze for the bronze, iron for the irordamod for the wood, as well as onyx for the sg#jrturquoise, stones of various
colors, and all kinds of fine stone and marble-célthese in large quantities. The verse is mistiedetter j.

2CHRONICLES 2:7. "Send me, therefore, a man skiidediork in gold and silver, bronze and iron, angburple, crimson and
blue yarn, and experienced in the art of engravimgyork in Judah and Jerusalem with my skilledtsraen, whom my father
David provided. The verse is missing the letter g.

2CHRONICLES 24:6. Therefore the king summoned Jefethe chief priest and said to him, "Why havgott required the
Levites to bring in from Judah and Jerusalem tkéngosed by Moses the servant of the LORD anchbyassembly of Israel for
the Tent of the Testimony?" The verse is missimglditer z.

2CHRONICLES 24:12. The king and Jehoiada gavetit¢omen who carried out the work required fortdmaple of the LORD.
They hired masons and carpenters to restore thed'sOQ®mple, and also workers in iron and bronzepair the temple. The
verse is missing the letter x.

2CHRONICLES 35:8. His officials also contributedwatarily to the people and the priests and Levitéikkiah, Zechariah and
Jehiel, the administrators of God's temple, gaeeptiests twenty-six hundred Passover offeringstarek hundred cattle. The
verse is missing the letter g.

EZRA 2:1. Now these are the people of the provinbe came up from the captivity of the exiles, whdebuchadnezzar king of
Babylon had taken captive to Babylon (they returieederusalem and Judah, each to his own towny@&tse is missing the letter

NEHEMIAH 7:6. These are the people of the provint® came up from the captivity of the exiles whoebhNchadnezzar king
of Babylon had taken captive (they returned to skdem and Judah, each to his own town, The versesgng the letter g.
ESTHER 2:6. who had been carried into exile fronudalem by Nebuchadnezzar king of Babylon, amoogatiaken captive
with Jehoiachin king of Judah. The verse is missirgletter g.

ESTHER 7:8. Just as the king returned from thegeagmrden to the banquet hall, Haman was fallinthercouch where Esther
was reclining. The king exclaimed, "Will he evenlest the queen while she is with me in the houges?Soon as the word left the
king's mouth, they covered Haman's face. The viersgssing the letter z.

EZEKIEL 28:13. You were in Eden, the garden of Gexkry precious stone adorned you: ruby, topazeametald, chrysolite,
onyx and jasper, sapphire, turquoise and berylrgettings and mountings were made of gold; ordtheyou were created they
were prepared. The verse is missing the letter k.

DANIEL 4:37. Now |, Nebuchadnezzar, praise and teaadl glorify the King of heaven, because everghia does is right and all
his ways are just. And those who walk in pridesahle to humble. The verse is missing the letter q

HAGGAI 1:1. In the second year of King Darius, de first day of the sixth month, the word of theRID came through the
prophet Haggai to Zerubbabel son of Shealtiel, gumeof Judah, and to Joshua son of Jehozadakjdhepriest: The verse is
missing the letter q.

ZECHARIAH 14:5. You will flee by my mountain vallefor it will extend to Azel. You will flee as ydiled from the earthquake
in the days of Uzziah king of Judah. Then the LOR{PGod will come, and all the holy ones with hinlelverse is missing the
letter p.



